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Quick Start Guide
1. Charging

Connect the charging cradle to the Type-C cable, put them both on a flat surface, then connect the cable to
the power supply. Attach the back side of the device to the charging cradle and wait until the battery level is
displayed on the device.

Up button

Press and hold the up

— button to power on,
/ 7 \?v[z’a»t‘i:ehr off, or restart the Charging port
Speaker — T Heart rate sensor O «dx
\ #/~ Down button #—— Microphone

@ + The charging cradle and charging cable are not water resistant. Wipe them dry before charging.
« Use the dedicated charging cable that comes with your watch to charge it.

2. Downloading Huawei Health

To download and install the Huawei Health app, scan the QR code on the right, or search for
Huawei Health in AppGallery or other app stores.

EhiE

3. Pairing your device with your phone
From the device list in the Huawei Health app, select the device and follow the onscreen instructions to
complete the pairing.
4. Getting help
View the online help in the Huawei Health app for more information about connection and functions, as
well as usage tips.
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. All rights reserved.

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ANY KIND OF
WARRANTIES.

Trademarks and Permissions

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of

such marks by Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. is under license. Huawei Device Co., Ltd. is an affiliate of Huawei
Technologies Co., Ltd.

Other trademarks, product, service and company names mentioned may be the property of their respective owners.
Privacy Policy

To better understand how we protect your personal information, please see the privacy policy at
https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Blasting Caps and Areas

Turn off your mobile phone or wireless device when in a blasting area or in areas posted turn off "two-way
radios" or "electronic devices" to avoid interfering with blasting operations.

Areas with flammables and explosives

Do not use the device where flammables or explosives are stored (in a gas station, oil depot, or chemical plant,
for example). Using your device in these environments increases the risk of explosion or fire. In addition, follow
the instructions indicated in text or symbols. Do not store or transport the device in containers with flammable
liquids, gases, or explosives.

Operation and safety

« Using an unapproved or incompatible power adapter, charger or battery may cause fire, explosion or other
hazards.

Ideal temperatures are -20°C to +45°C.

Adult supervision is advised if children are to use or come into contact with this product.

Please consult your doctor and the device manufacturer to determine if operation of your device may
interfere with the operation of your medical device.



Switch off your wireless device when requested to do so in hospitals, clinics or health care facilities. These
requests are designed to prevent possible interference with sensitive medical equipment.

Some wireless devices may affect the performance of hearing aids or pacemakers. Consult your service
provider for more information.

Pacemaker manufacturers recommend that a minimum distance of 15 cm be maintained between a device and
a pacemaker to prevent potential interference with the pacemaker. If using a pacemaker, hold the device on the
side opposite the pacemaker and do not carry the device in your front pocket.

Keep the device and the battery away from excessive heat and direct sunlight. Do not place them on or in
heating devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Do not disassemble, modify, throw, or squeeze
them. Do not insert foreign objects into them, submerge them in liquids, or expose them to external force or
pressure, as this may cause them to leak, overheat, catch fire, or even explode.

Observe local laws and regulations while using the device. To reduce the risk of accidents, do not use your
wireless device while driving.

To prevent damage to your device's parts or internal circuits, do not use it in dusty, smoky, damp or dirty
environments or near magnetic fields.

Do not use, store or transport the device where flammables or explosives are stored (in a gas station, oil depot,
or chemical plant, for example). Using your device in these environments increases the risk of explosion or fire.
Dispose of this device, the battery, and accessories according to local regulations. They should not be disposed
of in normal household waste.Improper battery use may lead to fire, explosion, or other hazards.

The device has undergone testing and has demonstrated water and dust resistance in certain environments.
The device has a built-in, non-removable battery, do not attempt to remove the battery, otherwise the device
may be damaged.

If the battery leaks, ensure that the electrolyte does not make direct contact with your skin or eyes. If the
electrolyte touches your skin or splashes into your eyes, immediately flush with clean water and consult a
doctor.

When charging the device, make sure the power adapter is plugged into a socket near the devices and is easily
accessible.

Unplug the charger from electrical outlets and the device when not in use.
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Do not place sharp metal objects, such as pins, near the microphone. The microphone may attract these
objects and result in injury.
Wireless devices may interfere with the airplane's flight system. Do not use your device where wireless devices
are not allowed according to the airplane company's regulations.
To ensure the best audio performance of your device's microphone, use a cloth to wipe the area of the
microphone which has been exposed to water. Do not use the microphone until the wet areas are totally dry.
Switch off your wireless device whenever you are instructed to do so by airport or airline staff. Consult the
airline staff about the use of wireless devices on board the aircraft, if your device offers a ‘flight mode’ this must
be enabled prior to boarding an aircraft.
Ensure that the power adapter meets the requirements of Clause 2.5 in IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1
and has been tested and approved according to national or local standards.
Protect the wearable and its accessories from strong impact, strong vibration, scratches, and sharp objects,
these may damage the device.
Make sure that the wearable and its accessories stay clean and dry. Do not wear the wearable too loosely
or tightly during workouts. Clean your wrist and device after the workout. Rinse and dry the device to clean it
before putting it back on.
If the wearable is built for swimming and showering, make sure to regularly clean the strap, dry your wrist and
the device before wearing it again.
Loosen the strap for a little bit during the day to let your skin breathe. If wearing it starts to feel uncomfortable,
take off your wearable and let your wrist have a rest. If it still feels uncomfortable, stop wearing it and seek
medical advice as soon as possible. You can also purchase straps made from other materials and with different
designs from the official Huawei website.
Disposal and recycling information
The crossed-out wheeled-bin symbol on your product, battery, literature or packaging reminds you that
all electronic products and batteries must be taken to separate waste collection points at the end of their
working lives; they must not be disposed of in the normal waste stream with household garbage. It is the
responsibility of the user to dispose of the equipment using a designated collection point or service for
I separate recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) and batteries according to local
4



laws.

Proper collection and recycling of your equipment helps ensure electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) waste is
recycled in a manner that conserves valuable materials and protects human health and the environment, improper
handling, accidental breakage, damage, and/or improper recycling at the end of its life may be harmful for health
and environment. For more information about where and how to drop off your EEE waste, please contact your
local authorities, retailer or household waste disposal service or visit the website https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
Reduction of hazardous substances

This device and any electrical accessories are compliant with local applicable rules on the restriction of the use

of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, such as EU REACH, RoHS and Batteries
(where included) regulations, etc. For declarations of conformity about REACH and RoHS, please visit our web
site https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

EU regulatory conformance

RF exposure requirements

Your device is a low-power radio transmitter and receiver. As recommended by international guidelines, the
device is designed not to exceed the limits established by the European Commission for exposure to radio
waves.

Statement

Hereby, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. declares that this device KAN-B19 is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU.

The most recent and valid version of the DoC (Declaration of Conformity) can be viewed at
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

This device may be operated in all member states of the EU.

Observe national and local regulations where the device is used.

This device may be restricted for use, depending on the local network.

Frequency bands and power

(a) Frequency bands in which the radio equipment operates: Some bands may not be available in all countries or all
areas. Please contact the local carrier for more details.



(b) Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency bands in which the radio equipment operates:
The maximum power for all bands is less than the highest limit value specified in the related Harmonized Standard.
The frequency bands and transmitting power (radiated and/or conducted) nominal limits applicable to this radio
equipment are as follows: KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm
Accessories and Software Information
It is recommended that the following accessories should be used:
Charge Dock:AF40-1 Charging cable
The product software version is KAN-B19: 11.0.0.16(C05)
Software updates will be released by the manufacturer to fix bugs or enhance functions after the product has been
released. All software versions released by the manufacturer have been verified and are still compliant with the
related rules.
All RF parameters (for example, frequency range and output power) are not accessible to the user, and cannot be
changed by the user.
For the most recent information about accessories and software, please see the DoC (Declaration of Conformity)
at https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.
Please go to Settings > About > Regulatory Information on the device to view the E-label screen.
Please visit https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline for recently updated hotline and email address in your
country or region.
Disposal and recycling information(India)
This symbol on the device or on its packaging indicates that the device (including its electrical
accessories) should not be disposed of as normal household garbage.
Do not dispose this product with Regular Household, Dry and Wet Waste. If you wish to discard this
product, please contact on the details below and follow the correct method of disposal as guided:
I E-mail: service.hw.in@huawei.com, Service hotline: 1800-209-6555 (Toll-Free) 9AM-9PM all 7 days,
except public holidays.
For further information, log on to:
Huawei E-waste Policy: https://consumer.huawei.com/in/support/e-waste-process-policy/.
Official Recycling Partner: Reteck Envirotech Private Limited.
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Plot-4A, Sanghi Udyog, Near Navade Railway Station, Tal-Panvel, Dist - Raigad, Taloja MIDC-410208.
info@reteck.in www.reteck.in / www.reteck.co

Reduction of hazardous substances(India)

This device is compliant with the E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016 and does not contain hazardous substances
regulated by the Rules except for the applications of exemption.

Battery BIS details
IS 16046 (Part 2): IS 16046 (Part 2): IS 16046 (Part 2): 1S 16046 (Part 2):
2018/ IEC 62133-2:2017 2018/ IEC 62133-2:2017 2018/ IEC 62133-2:2017 2018/ IEC 62133-2:2017

R-41133523 R-41144908 R-41145653 R-41136476
www.bis.gov.in www.bis.gov.in www.bis.gov.in www.bis.gov.in
Industry Canada compliance
RF exposure requirements
Important safety information regarding radio frequency (RF) radiation exposure:

RF exposure guidelines require that the device be used at a minimum of 1 cm from the human face and wrist worn
only. Failure to observe this guideline may result in RF exposure exceeding limits.
Certification information (SAR)
This device is also designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by Industry
Canada.
The SAR limit adopted by Canada is 1.6W/kg averaged over 1 gram of tissue for use against the head and 4.0W/
kg averaged over 10 grams of tissue for use on the wrist, and the highest SAR value reported to the IC for this
device type complies with this limit.
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IC Statement

This device complies with CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Déclaration de I'lC

Cet appareil est conforme a la norme CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not expressly approved by Huawei Device Co., Ltd. for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This product is not designed to be a medical device, and is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any
disease. All data and measurements should be used for personal reference only. If you experience skin discomfort
when wearing the device, take it off and consult a doctor. To protect your hearing, it is recommended that you listen
to music or make calls at a lower volume.



Guide de démarrage rapide
1. Charge

Branchez la station de recharge au cable de type C, placez I'ensemble sur une surface plane, puis raccordez
le cable a la source d’alimentation. Fixez le coté arriere du périphérique a la station de recharge et attendez
jusqu’a ce que le niveau de charge de la batterie s’affiche sur le périphérique.

Bouton « Haut »

Tenez enfoncé le bouton
pour allumer, éteindre ou
\ \—redémarrer la montre.

Haut-parleur —

/ 0 Capteur de charge
» )l Capteur de fréquence
@ cardiaque O =
7/ Microphone

@ » Essuyez et séchez le port du chargeur avant de charger |'appareil.
« Utilisez le cable de charge dédié accompagnant votre montre pour la charger.
2. Téléchargement de Huawei Health

Pour télécharger et installer I'application Huawei Health, numériser le QR code sur la droite
ou recherchez I'application Huawei Health sur AppGallery ou d'autres magasins d'applications.

—Bouton « Bas »

3. Jumelage de votre montre avec votre téléphone

A partir de la liste des appareils dans I'application Huawei Health, sélectionnez la montre et suivez les
instructions & I'écran pour terminer le jumelage.

4. Obtenir de l'aide

Consultez I'aide en ligne présente dans I'application Huawei Health pour obtenir de plus amples
informations sur la connectivité et les fonctionnalités, ainsi que pour afficher des conseils d'utilisation.
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Tous droits réservés.

CE DOCUMENT EST A TITRE INFORMATIF UNIQUEMENT ET NE CONSTITUE AUCUNE GARANTIE
QUELLE QU'ELLE SOIT.

Marques de commerce et autorisations

La marque ainsi que les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques de commerce détenues par Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et
toute utilisation de cette marque par Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. est réalisée en vertu d’une licence. Huawei
Device Co., Ltd. est une société affiliée de Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Les autres marques de commerce, produits, services et noms de compagnies mentionnés peuvent étre la
propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Politique de confidentialité

Pour mieux comprendre comment nous protégeons vos renseignements personnels, veuillez consulter la
politique de confidentialité a I'adresse https://consumer.huawei.com/ca-fr/privacy/privacy-policy/ .

Blasting Caps and Areas

Turn off your mobile phone or wireless device when in a blasting area or in areas posted turn off "two-way
radios" or "electronic devices" to avoid interfering with blasting operations.

Détonateurs et zones

Eteignez votre téléphone mobile ou appareil sans fil lorsque vous vous trouvez dans une zone de
dynamitage ou dans des zones ou des panneaux indiquent d'éteindre les « appareils radio émetteur-
récepteur » ou les « appareils électroniques » afin d'éviter d'interférer avec les opérations de dynamitage.
Zones portant des st 1ces ir bles et losives

N'utilisez pas le périphérique dans des endroits ol des substances inflammables ou explosives sont
entreposées, par exemple, dans une station d’essence, un dépot pétrolier ou une usine chimique.
L'utilisation de votre périphérique dans ces environnements augmente le risque d’explosion ou d’incendie.
En outre, veuillez suivre les instructions indiquées dans le texte ou les symboles. Evitez d’entreposer ou
de transporter le périphérique dans les mémes contenants que des liquides inflammables, des gaz ou des
explosifs.
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Fonctionnement et sécurité
L'utilisation d'un adaptateur de courant, d'un chargeur ou d'une batterie non approuvé(e) ou incompatible
pourrait causer un incendie, une explosion ou créer d'autres risques.
Les températures idéales varient entre -20°C et +45°C.
La supervision d’un adulte est recommandée si des enfants sont susceptibles d'utiliser ou d’entrer en
contact avec ce produit.
Veuillez consulter votre médecin et le fabricant du périphérique pour déterminer si son fonctionnement
peut perturber le fonctionnement de votre appareil médical.
Eteignez votre périphérique sans fil lorsqu’on vous demande de le faire dans les hépitaux, les cliniques
ou les établissements de soins de santé. Ces demandes visent & éviter tout risque d’interférence avec les
équipements médicaux sensibles.
Certains appareils sans fil peuvent nuire au bon fonctionnement d'appareils auditifs ou stimulateurs
cardiaques. Consultez votre fournisseur de service pour obtenir davantage d’informations.
Les fabricants de stimulateurs cardiaques recommandent de maintenir une distance minimale de 15 cm
entre I'appareil et un stimulateur cardiaque afin d'éviter toute interférence. Si vous portez un stimulateur
cardiaque, tenez I'appareil du coté opposé et ne le placez pas dans votre poche frontale.
Tenez l'appareil et la batterie a I'écart de la chaleur excessive et de la lumiére directe du soleil. Ne les
placez pas sur ou a l'intérieur des appareils chauffants, comme les fours & micro-ondes, les poéles ou les
radiateurs. Veillez a ne pas les désassembler, les modifier, les lancer en I'air ou les écraser. N'y insérez
pas d’objets étrangers. Ne les immergez pas dans I'eau ou dans d’autres liquides et ne les exposez pas
a une force ou une pression extérieure, car cela pourrait provoquer une fuite, une surchauffe, un incendie
ou méme une explosion au niveau de ceux-ci.
Utilisez I'appareil conformément aux lois et réglements locaux. Afin de réduire les risques d'accidents,
n'utilisez pas votre appareil sans fil lorsque vous conduisez.
Pour éviter d'endommager les piéces ou les circuits internes de votre appareil, ne I'utilisez pas dans des
environnements poussiéreux, enfumés, trés humides ou sales ou a proximité de champs magnétiques.
N'utilisez pas, ne placez pas et ne transportez pas I'appareil 1a ol des substances inflammables ou
explosives sont entreposées (par exemple, dans une station-service, un dépét pétrolier ou une usine
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chimique). L'utilisation de votre appareil dans ces environnements augmente le risque d'explosion ou
d'incendie.

Départissez-vous de cet appareil, de la batterie et des accessoires en respectant la réglementation en
vigueur dans votre pays. Ceux-ci ne devront pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménageéres ordinaires. Une
utilisation incorrecte de la batterie pourrait entrainer un incendie, une explosion, ou d'autres dangers.
L'appareil a fait I'objet de tests et a démontré une résistance a I'eau et a la poussiére dans certains
environnements.

L'appareil est muni d'une batterie intégrée non amovible. Ne tentez pas de la retirer, sinon I'appareil
pourrait étre endommagé.

Si la batterie fuit, assurez-vous que I'électrolyte n'entre pas en contact direct avec votre peau ou vos yeux.
Si ce dernier entre en contact avec votre peau ou vos yeux, nettoyez-les immédiatement a I'eau propre et
consultez un médecin.

Lorsque vous rechargez |'appareil, assurez-vous que le bloc d'alimentation est branché sur une prise a
proximité de I'appareil et qu'elle est facilement accessible.

Débranchez le chargeur de la prise de courant et I'appareil lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.

Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques pointus, comme des épingles, & proximité du microphone. Le
microphone pourrait attirer de tels objets et causer des blessures.

Les appareils sans fil peuvent interférer avec les instruments de vol d’un avion. N'utilisez pas votre
périphérique la ou les dispositifs sans fil ne sont pas autorisés conformément a la réglementation de la
compagnie aérienne.

Pour obtenir la meilleure performance audio du microphone de votre périphérique, utilisez un chiffon

pour essuyer le microphone en cas d'exposition a de I'eau. N'utilisez pas le microphone avant d'avoir
entiérement séché les zones mouillées.

Eteignez votre périphérique sans fil lorsque vous étes invité(e) a le faire par le personnel aéroportuaire ou
de la compagnie aérienne concernée. Consultez le personnel de la compagnie aérienne concernée sur
I'utilisation des périphériques sans fil a bord de I'aéronef, et si votre périphérique dispose du « mode avion
», celui-ci devra étre activé avant I'embarquement.

Assurez-vous que I'adaptateur d'alimentation respecte les exigences de la clause 2.5 de la directive
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IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1 et qu'il a bien été testé et approuvé comme conforme aux normes
locales et nationales.
Protégez le vétement portable et ses accessoires contre les chocs violents, les fortes vibrations, les
rayures et les objets pointus, tout cela étant susceptible d’endommager le périphérique.
Assurez-vous que le vétement portable et ses accessoires connexes demeurent propres et secs. Ne
portez pas le vétement portable de fagon trop lache ou trop serrée pendant les entrainements. Nettoyez
votre poignet et votre périphérique aprés I'entrainement. Rincez et séchez le périphérique afin de le
nettoyer avant de le porter & nouveau.
Si le vétement portable est congu pour nager ou se doucher, assurez-vous de nettoyer réguliérement la
sangle, de sécher votre poignet et le périphérique avant de les porter & nouveau.
Desserrez un peu la sangle au cours de la journée pour laisser votre peau respirer. Si vous ressentez
un inconfort lorsque vous le portez, retirez votre vétement portable et reposez votre poignet. Si vous
continuez a ressentir un inconfort, cessez de le porter et consultez un médecin le plus tét possible. Vous
pouvez également acheter des sangles faites d’autres matériaux et avec différents designs sur le site
Web officiel de Huawei.
Renseignements relatifs a I'élimination et au recyclage
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée d'une croix sur votre produit, sur la batterie, dans les documents
ou sur I'emballage vous rappelle que tous les produits électroniques et toutes les batteries doivent
étre apportés dans un centre distinct de collecte de déchets une fois leur durée de vie utile atteinte;
ceux-ci ne doivent pas étre jetés par la voie habituelle avec les ordures ménagéres. Il est de la
B csponsabilité de I'utilisateur de se départir de I'équipement en se rendant dans un centre de
collecte ou point de service désigné pour le recyclage séparé des déchets d'équipements électriques et
électroniques (DEEE) et des batteries en conformité avec la réglementation locale.
La collecte et le recyclage adéquats de votre équipement contribuent & garantir que les équipements
électriques et électroniques (EEE) sont recyclés de fagon a récupérer les matériaux précieux et a protéger
la santé des étres humains et I'environnement; une manipulation inadéquate, un bris accidentel, des
dommages ou un mauvais recyclage a la fin de son cycle de vie risqueraient d'étre nocifs pour la santé et
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I'environnement. Pour de plus amples renseignements au sujet de I'endroit ou de la fagon de vous départir
de vos équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) de rebut, veuillez contacter vos autorités locales,
votre revendeur ou votre service de collecte des ordures ménagéres, ou consulter notre site Web :
https://consumer.huawei.com/ca-fr/ .

Réduction des substances dangereuses

Cet appareil et ses accessoires électriques respectent les régles locales en vigueur sur la restriction de
I'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans I'équipement électrique et électronique, comme la
directive REACH de I'UE, RoHS et la réglementation relative aux batteries (le cas échéant), etc. Pour les
déclarations de conformité concernant REACH et RoHS, veuillez consulter notre site Web :
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

Conformité a la réglementation de I'UE

en matiére d'exposition aux radiofréquences (RF)

Votre appareil est un émetteur-transmetteur radio a basse consommation. Conformément aux
recommandations des directives internationales, le périphérique a été congu pour ne pas dépasser les
limites d’exposition aux ondes radio.

Déclaration

Par la présente, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. déclare que cet appareil KAN-B19 est conforme aux exigences
fondamentales et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.

La version la plus récente et valide de la déclaration de conformité (DoC) peut étre consultée sur
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé dans tous les pays membres de I'UE.

Respectez les réglements nationaux et locaux des pays ou I'appareil est utilisé.

L'utilisation de cet appareil peut étre restreinte, selon le réseau local.

Bandes de fréquences et puissance

(a) Bandes de fréquences au sein desquelles I'équipement radio fonctionne : certaines bandes peuvent ne
pas étre disponibles dans tous les pays ou régions. Veuillez contacter votre opérateur local pour obtenir
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davantage de détails.

(b) Puissance d'émission de radiofréquences maximale transmise par le biais des bandes de fréquences au
sein desquelles I'équipement radio fonctionne : la puissance maximale pour toutes les bandes est inférieure
a la valeur limite la plus élevée spécifiée dans la norme harmonisée correspondante.

Les limites nominales des bandes de fréquences et de la puissance d'émission

(rayonnées et/ou par conduction) applicables a cet équipement radio sont les suivantes :

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Informations relatives aux accessoires et aux logiciels

Il est recommandé que les accessoires suivants soient utilisés :

Station de charge: AF40-1 Cable de charge

La version du logiciel du produit est KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Les mises a jour du logiciel seront publiées par le fabricant afin de corriger des bogues ou d'améliorer

les fonctionnalités aprés la mise sur le marché du produit. Toutes les versions du logiciel publiées par le
fabricant ont été vérifiées et sont toujours conformes aux régles connexes.

Tous les paramétres RF (par exemple, la plage de fréquences et la puissance de sortie) ne sont pas
accessibles a I'utilisateur et ne peuvent pas étre modifiés par ce dernier.

Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes concernant les accessoires et les logiciels, veuillez consulter
la déclaration de conformité (DoC) sur la page https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Veuillez accéder a Paramétre > A propos > Réglementation (Settings > About > Regulatory
Information) sur I'appareil afin de visualiser I'écran « E-label ».

Veuillez visiter le site https://consumer.huawei.com/ca-fr/support/?fromConsumer=ca-fr_homepage_Soutien
pour obtenir le numéro de téléphone et I'adresse courriel a jour du service d'assistance pour votre région ou
pays.

Conformité aux normes d'Industrie Canada

en matiére d'exposition aux radiofréquences (RF)

Informations de sécurité importantes concernant la radioexposition par radiofréquence (RF) :
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Le périphérique doit étre utilisé a une distance minimum de 1 cm du visage et porté uniquement au poignet
selon les directives d'exposition aux RF. Ne pas respecter cette directive pourrait causer une exposition aux
RF supérieure aux limites autorisées.

Informations relatives a la certification (DAS)

Cet appareil est également congu pour satisfaire aux exigences en matiére d'exposition aux ondes radio
établies par Industrie Canada.

La limite du DAS adoptée par le Canada est de 1,6W/kg en moyenne sur 1 gramme de tissu pour une
utilisation contre la téte et de 4,0W/kg en moyenne sur 10 grammes de tissu pour une utilisation au poignet,
et la valeur du DAS la plus élevée telle que rapportée par I'IC pour ce type d'appareil ne dépasse pas ce
seuil.

IC Statement

This device complies with CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Déclaration de I'lIC

Cet appareil est conforme a la norme CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts

de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire

de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Attention : tout changement ou modification sur cet appareil non expressément approuvé par

Huawei Device Co., Ltd. a des fins de conformité, pourrait entrainer la révocation du droit d’utilisation de
I'appareil par I'utilisateur.

Ce produit n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé comme un instrument médical, et n’est pas fait pour diagnostiquer,
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traiter, guérir ou prévenir une maladie quelconque. Toutes les données et mesures obtenues devront étre
utilisées pour référence personnelle uniquement. La station de charge n’est pas étanche. Essuyez le port, le
périphérique a I'aide d’un chiffon sec lorsque vous chargez le périphérique. Si vous ressentez une sensation
désagréable au niveau de votre peau en portant le périphérique, retirez-le immédiatement et consultez un
meédecin. Pour protéger votre ouie, nous vous recommandons d’écouter de la musique ou d’effectuer des
appels a un volume moindre.



Guide de démarrage apide
1. En charge

Branchez le cable Type-C au berceau de charge, placez-les sur une surface plane, puis reliez l'autre
extrémité du cable a une source d'alimentation. Fixez le coté arriere de I'appareil sur le berceau de charge
et patientez jusqu'a ce que I'appareil affiche le niveau de batterie.

Bouton du haut
Capteur de charge
Capteur de rythme
cardiaque Y L
Microphone

Appuyez/maintenez le
bouton pour allumer,
éteindre ou redémarrer
la montre
O « Assurez-vous que le port de charge soit sec avant de charger.
« Utilisez le cable de charge dédié mis a disposition avec votre montre pour le/la charger.
2. Télécharger Huawei Health
Pour télécharger et installer I'application Huawei Health, scannez le QR code & droite ou
recherchez Huawei Health dans AppGallery ou d'autres magasins d'applications.
3. Associer votre montre a votre téléphone
Depuis la liste des appareils dans |'application Huawei Health, sélectionnez la montre puis suivez les
instructions & I'écran pour terminer I'association.
4. Obtenir de l'aide

Vous pouvez consulter la section d'aide en ligne de I'application Huawei Health pour plus d'informations sur
la connexion et les fonctions ; ainsi que pour des astuces d'utilisation.
18
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Tous droits réservés.

CE DOCUMENT EST FOURNI A TITRE INFORMATIF UNIQUEMENT. IL NE CONSTITUE AUCUNE

FORME DE GARANTIE.

Marques déposées et autorisations

Le nom et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. lis sont utilisés sous

licence par Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. Huawei Device Co., Ltd. est une filiale de

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Les autres marques commerciales, produits, services ou noms d'entreprise mentionnés appartiennent a

leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Politique de confidentialité

Si vous souhaitez en savoir plus sur notre maniéere de protéger vos informations personnelles, veuillez

consulter notre politique de confidentialité sur https://consumer.huawei.com/fr/privacy-policy/index.html.

Détonateurs électriques et zones de dynamitage

Eteignez votre téléphone portable ou vos appareils sans fil lorsque vous vous trouvez dans une zone

de dynamitage ou dans un endroit o sont présentes des affiches exigeant I'extinction des « radios

émetteur-récepteur » ou des « appareils électroniques » afin d'éviter d'interférer avec les opérations de

dynamitage.

Zones contenant des matiéres ir ou des explosif:

N'utilisez pas I'appareil dans des endroits ou sont stockées des matiéres inflammables ou explosives

(station-service, dépot de pétrole ou usine chimique, par exemple). L'utilisation de votre appareil dans ces

environnements augmente le risque d'explosion ou d'incendie. En outre, conformez-vous aux instructions

indiquées sous forme de texte ou de symboles. Evitez de stocker ou de transporter I'appareil dans des

récipients contenant des liquides inflammables, des gaz ou des explosifs.

Utilisation et sécurité

« L'utilisation d'un adaptateur d'alimentation, d'un chargeur ou d'une batterie non approuvé ou incompatible
pourrait entrainer un incendie, une explosion ou d'a1utres situations de danger.




La température idéale se situe entre -20°C et +45°C.
L'utilisation de ce produit par des enfants ou sa mise en contact avec eux doit se faire sous la surveillance
d'un adulte.
Veuillez consulter votre médecin ainsi que le fabricant de I'appareil pour déterminer si 'usage de votre
appareil est susceptible d'interférer avec le fonctionnement de votre dispositif médical.
Eteignez votre appareil sans fil lorsque vous y étes invité dans les hépitaux, cliniques et centres médicaux.
Ces injonctions ont pour objectif d'éviter toute interférence avec les équipements médicaux sensibles.
Certains appareils sans fil peuvent affecter les performances des appareils de correction auditive ou des
stimulateurs cardiaques. Consultez votre fournisseur de service pour obtenir plus d'informations.
Les fabricants de stimulateurs cardiaques recommandent qu'une distance minimum de 15 cm soit
maintenue entre un appareil et un stimulateur cardiaque afin d'empécher des interférences potentielles
avec le stimulateur cardiaque. Les personnes munies d'un stimulateur cardiaque doivent utiliser I'appareil
du coté opposé au stimulateur et ne pas porter I'appareil dans une poche avant.
Tenez 'appareil et la batterie a I'écart de la chaleur excessive et de la lumiére directe du soleil. Ne le placez
pas sur ou dans des appareils générant de la chaleur (fours micro-ondes, réchauds ou radiateurs). Ne les
démontez pas, ne les modifiez pas, ne les jetez pas ou ne les écrasez pas. N'y insérez pas de corps étrangers,
ne les plongez pas dans des liquides et ne les exposez pas a une force ou une pression extérieure, car cela
pourrait provoquer des fuites, de la surchauffe, leur faire prendre feu ou méme exploser.
Respectez les lois et les réglementations locales lorsque vous utilisez I'appareil. Afin de réduire le risque
d'accidents, n'utilisez pas votre appareil sans fil en conduisant.
Pour prévenir lendommagement des composants de votre appareil ou de ses circuits internes, n’utilisez
pas ce dernier dans des environnements poussiéreux, enfumés, humides ou sales, ou a proximité de
champs magnétiques.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil dans des endroits ou sont stockées des matiéres inflammables ou explosives
(station-service, dépot de pétrole ou usine chimique, par exemple). L'utilisation de votre appareil dans ces
environnements augmente le risque d'explosion ou d'incendie.
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Pour jeter cet appareil, la batterie et les accessoires, conformez-vous aux réglementations locales. lls
ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Une mauvaise utilisation de la batterie pourrait
engendrer un incendie, une explosion ou d’autres dangers.
L'appareil a été testé et sa résistance a I'eau et a la poussiére a été prouvée dans certains
environnements.
N'essayez pas de retirer la batterie, il s'agit d'une batterie intégrée et fixe, cela pourrait endommager
I'appareil.
En cas de fuite de la batterie, assurez-vous que I'électrolyte n'entre pas en contact direct avec la peau et
les yeux. Si I'électrolyte touche la peau ou les yeux, lavez immédiatement la partie qui a été en contact a
I'eau claire et consultez rapidement un médecin.
Lorsque vous chargez I'appareil, assurez-vous que le chargeur est branché sur une prise & proximité de
I'appareil et qu'il est facilement accessible.
Débranchez le chargeur de la prise électrique et de I'appareil lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques pointus, tels que des épingles, a proximité du microphone. Le
microphone pourrait attirer ces objets et vous pourriez étre blessé.
Les appareils sans fil peuvent interférer avec les systémes de vol des avions. N'utilisez pas votre appareil
dans les lieux ou les appareils sans fil sont interdits conformément au réglement de la compagnie
aérienne.
Pour assurer les meilleures performances audio possibles du microphone de votre appareil, utilisez un
chiffon pour nettoyer la zone du microphone qui a été exposée a de I'eau. N'utilisez pas le microphone
avant que la zone mouillée ne soit complétement séche.
Eteignez votre appareil sans fil lorsque vous y étes invité par le personnel d'un aéroport ou I'équipage d'un
avion. Consultez le personnel de la compagnie aérienne a propos de I'utilisation d'appareils sans fil a bord
d'un avion ; si votre appareil dispose d'un mode "avion", celui-ci doit étre activé avant d'embarquer.
Assurez-vous que |'adaptateur d'alimentation respecte les exigences de la clause 2.5 de la directive
IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1 et qu'il a bien été testé et approuvé comme conforme aux normes
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locales et nationales.
Veuillez protéger le dispositif a porter et ses accessoires des impacts importants, des fortes vibrations,
des rayures ainsi que des objets pointus car ceux-ci pourraient endommager I'appareil.
Assurez-vous que le dispositif a porter et ses accessoires restent propres et secs. Evitez de porter le
dispositif de maniére trop lache ou trop serrée pendant vos entrainements physiques et veillez & nettoyer
votre poignet ainsi que I'appareil aprés I'entrainement. Nettoyez I'appareil en le ringant et I'essuyant avant
de le porter a nouveau.
Si le dispositif & porter a été congu pour résister a la natation ou la douche, assurez-vous de nettoyer
réguliérement le bracelet et séchez votre poignet ainsi que I'appareil avant de le porter & nouveau.
Desserrez un peu le bracelet pendant la journée pour laisser votre peau respirer. Si vous ressentez un
quelconque inconfort pendant le port du dispositif, retirez-le et laissez votre poignet se reposer. Si l'inconfort
persiste, ne portez plus le dispositif et veuillez consulter un médecin dés que possible. Vous pouvez
également acheter des bracelets faits dans d'autres matériaux et de designs différents sur le site Internet
officiel de Huawei.
Consignes de mise au rebut et de recyclage
Sur votre produit, sur la batterie, dans la documentation ou sur I'emballage, le symbole de poubelle
roulante barrée d’une croix vous rappelle que tous les produits électroniques et toutes les batteries
doivent étre apportés a des points de collecte distincts de ceux des ordures ménagéres normales
lorsqu'’ils arrivent en fin de vie, ils ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménageres. Il incombe
a l'utilisateur de se débarrasser de I'équipement dans un point de collecte ou auprés d’un service
spécifiquement désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)
et des batteries, conformément aux lois locales.
En jetant et en recyclant correctement votre équipement, vous aidez a garantir que les déchets d'équipements
électriques et électroniques (EEE) sont recyclés de maniére a récupérer les matériaux précieux et protéger
la santé et I'environnement. Si I'équipement n’est pas manipulé correctement ou qu'il se brise ou subit
des dégats accidentels, ou s'il n’est pas recyclé correctement en fin de vie, il pourrait nuire a la santé et
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a I'environnement. Pour en savoir plus sur les lieux et la maniére de vous débarrasser de vos déchets
électriques et électroniques contactez les autorités locales, votre détaillant ou le service des ordures
ménageres, ou rendez-vous sur le site Web https://consumer.huawei.com/fr/index.htm.

Réduction des substances dangereuses

Cet appareil, tout comme tous ses accessoires électriques, respectent les régles locales applicables
concernant I'utilisation de substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques,
telles que le réglement européen REACH, la directive RoHS et les réglementations concernant les batteries
(lorsque I'appareil en comprend), etc. Vous pouvez accéder aux déclarations de conformité REACH et
RoHS sur la page Web https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Conformité réglementaire UE

Exigences RF en matiére d'exposition

Votre appareil est un émetteur et récepteur radio de faible puissance. Comme les directives internationales
le recommandent, I'appareil est congu pour ne pas dépasser les limites d’exposition aux ondes radio
établies par la Commission européenne.

Déclaration

Par la présente, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. déclare que cet appareil KAN-B19 est conforme aux exigences
fondamentales et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.

La derniére version en vigueur de la Déclaration de conformité est disponible sur
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Cet appareil peut étre utilisé dans tous les pays membres de I'UE.

Respectez les réglementations nationales et locales des pays ou I'appareil est utilisé.

Selon le réseau local, I'utilisation de cet appareil peut étre sujette a restrictions.

Bandes de fréquences et alimentation

a) Les bandes de fréquences sur lesquelles fonctionne I'équipement radiotéléphonique : Certaines bandes
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ne sont pas disponibles dans tous les pays ou dans toutes les régions. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez
contacter votre opérateur local.

b) La puissance de radiofréquence maximale transmise sur les bandes de fréquences dans lesquelles
fonctionne I'équipement radiotéléphonique : La puissance maximale pour toutes les bandes est inférieure a
la valeur limite la plus élevée spécifiée par la norme harmonisée.

Les bandes de fréquences et les limites nominales de la puissance d'émission (rayonnée et/ou conduite)
applicables a cet équipement radiotéléphonique sont les suivantes :

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Informations relatives aux accessoires et logiciels

Il est recommandé d'utiliser les accessoires suivants :

Dock de charge: AF40-1 Cable de charge

La version logicielle du produit est la version KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Les mises a jour logicielles seront publiées par le fabricant pour corriger les bogues ou améliorer les
fonctionnalités apres la sortie du produit. Toutes les versions des logiciels publiées par le fabricant ont été
vérifiées et sont toujours conformes aux regles connexes.

Tous les paramétres RF (par exemple la plage de fréquence et la puissance de sortie) ne sont pas accessibles
a l'utilisateur et ne peuvent pas étre modifiés par I'utilisateur.

Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes relatives aux accessoires et aux logiciels, veuillez consulter
la Déclaration de Conformité sur https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Allez & Paramétres > A propos > Infor i egl ires (Settings > About > Regulatory
Information) sur I'appareil pour voir I'écran E-label.

Vous trouverez les adresses e-mail et les numéros de téléphone du support clients & jour pour votre pays ou
votre région en vous rendant sur https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline.

Attention : Toute modification apportée a cet appareil sans I'approbation expresse de

Huawei Device Co., Ltd. peut annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a faire fonctionner I'équipement.
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Ce produit n'est pas congu pour étre utilisé en tant qu'appareil médical, et n'est pas destiné a diagnostiquer,
traiter, guérir ou prévenir une maladie quelconque. Toutes les données et mesures doivent étre utilisées

a titre de référence uniquement. Le dock de charge n'est pas résistant a I'eau. Veillez a bien essuyer les
connecteurs, et a garder I'appareil au sec pendant la charge. En cas de signes d'inconfort ou de symptémes
cutanés lors du port de I'appareil, veuillez retirer ce dernier et consulter un médecin. Afin de protéger votre
audition, il est recommandé d'écouter de la musique et de passer des appels a un volume raisonnable.
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Inicio rapido

1. Carregamento

Ligue a base de carregamento ao cabo tipo C, coloque-os numa superficie plana e, em seguida, ligue o cabo
a fonte de alimentagéo. Ligue a parte de tras do dispositivo a base de carregamento e aguarde que o nivel da
bateria seja apresentado no dispositivo.

Botao superior
Mantenha premido o botdo
para ligar, desligar ou

\— reiniciar o relégio. ) 7 ~_ W Sensor de carregamento
Altifalante 7 S?nsor de ritmo cardiaco @ <=
7 Boté&o inferior 7— Microfone

« Seque a porta de carregamento antes de efetuar o carregamento.
« Utilize o cabo de carregamento incluido com a bracelete efetuar o carregamento.

-.

2. Transferir a aplicagdo Huawei Health

Para transferir e instalar a aplicacdo Huawei Health, ler o cédigo QR a direita ou procure
por Huawei Health na AppGallery ou outras lojas de aplicativos.

3. Emparelhamento do relégio com o telefone

Na lista de dispositivos da aplicagdo Huawei Health, selecione o relégio e siga as instrugdes no ecré para
concluir o emparelhamento.

4. Obter ajuda

Consulte a ajuda online na aplicagdo Satude Huawei para obter mais informagdes sobre a ligagéo e fungoes,
bem como dicas de utilizagao.
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Todos os direitos reservados.
ESTE DOCUMENTO DESTINA-SE EXCLUSIVAMENTE A FINS INFORMATIVOS E NAO CONSTITUI
QUALQUER TIPO DE GARANTIA.
Marcas e Permissdes
A palavra e logétipos da marca Bluetooth® sao marcas registadas da Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e qualquer uso
desta marca pela Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. é realizado sob licenga. Huawei Device Co., Ltd. € uma
afiliada da Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Outras marcas registadas, produtos, servicos e nomes de empresas mencionados poderéo ser propriedade
dos seus donos respetivos.
Politica de Privacidade
Para melhor compreender como protegemos as suas informagdes pessoais, consulte a politica de
privacidade em https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.
Areas e dispositivos de detonagio
Desligue o seu telemdvel ou dispositivo sem fios quando se encontrar numa area de detonagdo ou em
areas com a sinalizagdo para desligar "radios bidirecionais" ou "dispositivos eletronicos" para evitar interferir
com as operagdes de detonagao.
Areas com inflamaveis ou explosivos
Néo utilize o dispositivo onde se encontram armazenados produtos inflamaveis ou explosivos (numa bomba
de gasolina, depdsito de petréleo, ou numa instalagdo quimica por exemplo). Utilizar o seu dispositivo
nestes ambientes aumenta o risco de explosdo ou incéndio. Para além do mais, siga as instrugdes
indicadas em texto ou simbolos. Nao armazene ou transporte o dispositivo em contentores com liquidos
inflamaveis, gases, ou explosivos.
Operagéo e seguranga
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Utilizar um adaptador de alimentagéo, carregador ou bateria ndo aprovado ou incompativel podera causar

fogo, explos&o ou outros perigos.

As temperaturas ideais estdo entre os -20°C aos +45°C.

A supervisdo de um adulto é aconselhada se este produto for utilizado por criangas ou se estas entrarem

em contacto com o produto.

Consulte o seu médico e o fabricante do dispositivo para determinar se o funcionamento do seu

dispositivo podera interferir com o funcionamento do seu dispositivo médico.

Desligue o seu dispositivo sem fios quando isso |he for pedido em hospitais, clinicas ou centros de saude.

Estes pedidos foram concebidos para evitar possiveis interferéncias com equipamento médico sensivel.

Alguns dispositivos sem fios poderdo afetar o desempenho de aparelhos auditivos e pacemakers.

Consulte o seu fornecedor de servigos para mais informagdes.

Os fabricantes de pacemakers recomendam que seja mantida uma distancia minima de 15 cm entre um

dispositivo e um pacemaker de modo a prevenir potencial interferéncia com o pacemaker. Se estiver a

utilizar um pacemaker, segure o dispositivo no lado oposto ao pacemaker e ndo o coloque no bolso da

camisa.

Mantenha o dispositivo e a bateria longe de calor excessivo ou de luz solar direta. N&o os coloque em

cima ou dentro de dispositivos de aquecimento, tais como microondas, fornos, ou radiadores. Ndo os

desmonte, modifique, atire ou aperte. Nao insira objetos estranhos nos mesmos, ndo os mergulhe em

liquidos nem os exponha a forga ou pressao externa, pois podera causar fugas, sobreaquecimento,

incéndio ou explosdo dos mesmos.

Cumpra as leis e regulamentos locais quando utilizar o dispositivo. De modo a reduzir o risco de

acidentes, ndo use o seu dispositivo sem fios enquanto conduz.

De modo a prevenir danos as partes ou circuitos internos do seu dispositivo, ndo o use em ambientes

empoeirados, fumarentos, himidos ou sujos nem perto de campos magnéticos.

Néo utilize, mantenha ou transporte o dispositivo onde se encontram armazenados produtos inflamaveis

ou explosivos (numa bomba de gasolina, depésito de petréleo, ou numa instalagéo quimica por exemplo).
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Utilizar o seu dispositivo nestes ambientes aumenta o risco de explosao ou incéndio.
Elimine este dispositivo, bateria e acessoérios de acordo com os regulamentos locais. Estes ndo devem
ser eliminados com o lixo doméstico normal. O uso impréprio da bateria podera causar fogo, explosdo ou
outros perigos.
O dispositivo passou por testes e demonstrou resisténcia a dgua e poeiras em determinados ambientes.
O dispositivo tem uma bateria incorporada, ndo amovivel. Ndo tente remover a bateria pois podera
danificar o dispositivo.
Caso haja vazamento da bateria, certifique-se de que o eletrdlito ndo tenha contato direto com a pele
ou os olhos. Se houver contato do eletrélito com sua pele ou olhos, lave-os imediatamente com agua
corrente e limpa e consulte um médico.
Ao carregar o dispositivo, certifique-se de que o adaptador de energia esteja conectado a uma tomada
préxima aos dispositivos e de facil acesso.
Desconecte o carregador e o dispositivo da tomada elétrica quando n&o estiverem em uso.
4o coloque objetos afiados, tais como pinos, perto do microfone. O microfone podera atrair estes objetos
e resultar em ferimentos.
Os dispositivos sem fios podem interferir com o sistema de voo do avido. N&o utilize o dispositivo em
locais onde ndo sejam permitidos dispositivos sem fios, de acordo com os regulamentos da companhia
aérea.
Para assegurar o melhor desempenho audio do microfone do seu dispositivo, use um pano para limpar
a area do microfone que foi exposta a agua. Nao utilize o microfone até que as areas humidas tenham
secado completamente.
Proteja o dispositivo e os acessoérios contra impactos fortes, vibragdes fortes, riscos e objetos agugados,
pois estes poderao danificar o dispositivo.
Certifique-se de que o dispositivo e os acessoérios permanecem limpos e secos. Nao utilize o dispositivo
acessorio demasiado largo ou apertado durante sessdes de exercicio. Limpe o pulso e o dispositivo apés
a sessao de exercicio. Passe o dispositivo por &gua e seque-o antes de o voltar a colocar.
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Se o dispositivo acessorio for criado para ser utilizado para nadar ou no duche, certifique-se de que limpa
a bracelete regularmente e seca o seu pulso e o dispositivo antes de o voltar a colocar.

Desaperte a bracelete por uns momentos durante o dia para deixar a sua pele respirar. Se a utilizagdo
comegar a ficar desconfortavel, retire o dispositivo acessorio e deixe o seu pulso descansar um pouco.
Se continuar desconfortavel, deixe de utilizar o dispositivo e consulte um médico assim que possivel.
Também pode adquirir braceletes feitas em outros materiais e com designs diferentes no web site oficial
da Huawei.

Desligue o dispositivo sem fios sempre que lhe for pedido pelos funcionarios do aeroporto ou da
companhia aérea. Consulte os funcionarios da companhia aérea sobre a utilizagdo de dispositivos sem
fios a bordo do avido. Se o seu dispositivo possuir um modo de voo, este deve ser ativado antes de
embarcar no avido.

Certifique-se de que o transformador cumpre os requisitos da Clausula 2.5 da norma IEC60950-1/
EN60950-1/UL60950-1 e que foi testado e aprovado de acordo com as normas nacionais ou locais.

c sobre eliminagéo e reci

O simbolo de um contentor de lixo com rodas barrado com uma cruz no seu produto, bateria,
documentos ou embalagem serve para relembra-lo(a) de que todos os produtos eletrénicos e baterias
devem ser colocados em pontos de recolha separados no fim das suas vidas; estes ndo devem ser
eliminados juntamente com o lixo doméstico. E da responsabilidade do utilizador eliminar o

EEE cquipamento num ponto de recolha ou servico designado para a separacgéo e reciclagem de
equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos (WEEE) e baterias de acordo com as leis locais.

Arecolha e reciclagem do seu equipamento apropriadas ajudam a certificar que o equipamento elétrico e
eletronico (EEE) é reciclado de uma maneira que mantém materiais valiosos e protege a satde publica e o
ambiente. Manuseio inadequado, quebras acidentais, danos e/ou reciclagem inadequada no fim de vida do
produto poderao ser prejudiciais & satide e ao ambiente. Para mais informagdes sobre onde e como eliminar o
seu lixo EEE, contacte as autoridades locais, um distribuidor local ou um servigo de eliminagéo de lixo doméstico,
ou visite o site https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.

Infor
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Redugao de substancias perigosas

Este dispositivo e quaisquer acessorios elétricos estao de acordo com as normas locais aplicaveis sobre a

restricdo do uso de certas substancias perigosas em equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos, tais como as normas

EU REACH, RoHS e sobre baterias (onde incluidas), etc. Para declaragées de conformidade de REACH e

RoHS, visite o nosso site https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

Conformidade regulamentar UE

Requisitos de exposicao RF

O dispositivo € um transmissor e recetor de radio de baixa poténcia. Conforme recomendado pelas

diretrizes internacionais, o dispositivo foi concebido de modo a ndo exceder os limites de exposicéo a ondas

de radio estabelecidos pela Comissao Europeia.

Declaragiao

A Huawei Device Co., Ltd. declara que o dispositivo KAN-B19 esta em conformidade com os requisitos

essenciais e outras disposicdes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

A versao mais recente e valida da DdC (Declaragdo de Conformidade) pode ser consultada em

https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

Este dispositivo pode ser operado em todos os estados membros da UE.

Cumpra com os regulamentos nacionais e locais onde o dispositivo for utilizado.

Este dispositivo podera ter uma utilizagéo restrita, dependendo da rede local.

Bandas de frequéncia e poténcia

(a) Bandas de frequéncia nas quais o equipamento radio opera: Algumas bandas poderao n&o estar

disponiveis em todos os paises ou em todas as areas. Contacte a operadora local para mais detalhes.

(b) Poténcia maxima de transmiss&o das frequéncias radio nas bandas de frequéncia nas quais o

equipamento radio opera: A poténcia maxima para todas as bandas é menor que o valor limite maximo

especificado na norma harmonizada relacionada.

Os limites nominais das bandas de frequéncia e a poténcia de transmissao (irradiadas e/ou conduzidas)
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aplicaveis a este equipamento radio s&o os seguintes:

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Acessorios e Informagéo do software

Recomenda-se que sejam utilizados os seguintes acessorios:

Base de carregamento: AF40-1 Cabo de carregamento

A versao de software do produto € KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Atualizagdes do software serdo langadas pelo fabricante para corrigir erros ou melhorar fungdes apos o
langamento do produto. Todas as versdes de software langadas pelo fabricante foram verificadas e estéo
conforme as normas relacionadas.

Todos os parametros RF (por exemplo, alcance de frequéncia e poténcia de saida) ndo estdo acessiveis ao
utilizador e ndo podem ser alterados por ele.

Para a informagéo mais atualizada acerca dos acessorios e do software, consulte a DdC (Declaragéo de
Conformidade) em https://consumer.huawei.com/certification/.

Aceda a Definigdes > Sobre > Infor des regul tares (Settings > About > Regulatory
Information) no dispositivo para ver o ecra E-label.

Visite https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline para obter o contacto telefénico e o endereco de
e-mail atualizados no seu pais ou regido.

Cuidado: Quaisquer alteragdes ou modificagdes a este dispositivo ndo aprovadas expressamente pela
Huawei Device Co., Ltd. para efeitos de conformidade, podem anular a autoridade do utilizador em operar o
equipamento.

Este produto néo foi concebido para ser um dispositivo médico e ndo se destina a diagnosticar, tratar, curar
ou prevenir doengas. Todos os dados e medidas devem ser utilizados apenas como referéncia pessoal. A
base de carregamento n&o é resistente a agua. Seque a porta e o dispositivo durante o carregamento. Se
sentir desconforto na pele ao utilizar o dispositivo, retire-o e consulte um médico. De modo a proteger a sua
audigéo, é recomendado que ouga musica ou efetue chamadas com um volume mais baixo.
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Manual de referéncia rapida
1. Carregar

Conecte a base de carregamento ao cabo Tipo C, coloque-os em uma superficie plana e conecte o cabo a
fonte de alimentacéo. Conecte a parte traseira do dispositivo & base de carregamento e aguarde até que o

nivel da bateria seja exibido no dispositivo.
Sensor de carregamento
Sensor de frequéncia
JJ cardiaca L=
Microfone
O + Limpe a entrada do carregador antes de carregar.

Botdo para aumentar volume
« Use o cabo de carregamento dedicado que acompanha seu relégio para carrega-lo.

Mantenha pressionado o botéo para
ligar, desligar ou reiniciar o relogio.

2. Baixar o Huawei Health
Para baixar e instalar o aplicativo Huawei Health, escaneie o cédigo QR a direita ou procure
o Huawei Health na AppGallery ou outras lojas de aplicativos.

3. Emparelhar o relégio ao seu telefone
Na lista de dispositivos do aplicativo Huawei Health, selecione o reldgio e siga as instrugdes na tela para
concluir o emparelhamento.

4. Obter ajuda
Consulte a ajuda online no aplicativo Huawei Health para obter mais informacdes sobre conexéo e
fungdes, bem como dicas de uso.
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Todos os direitos reservados.

O CONTEUDO DESTE DOCUMENTO E MERAMENTE INFORMATIVO E NAO CONSTITUI QUALQUER TIPO DE
GARANTIA.

Marcas Registradas e Licengas

A marca e os logotipos Bluetooth® sao marcas registradas de propriedade da Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e qualquer uso
dessa marca pela Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. é feito sob licenga. Huawei Device Co., Ltd. é uma afiliada da
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Outras marcas registradas, produtos, servicos e nomes comerciais mencionados neste documento podem ser
propriedade de seus respectivos detentores.

Politica de Privacidade

Informagdes pessoais, consulte a politica de privacidade em https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Areas e dispositivos de explosdao

Desligue seu celular celular ou dispositivo sem fio em uma area de explosdo ou em areas onde € proibido o uso de
"radios de duas vias" ou "dispositivos eletrénicos" para evitar interferéncias com as operagoes de explosao.

Areas com produtos inflamaveis e explosivos

Nao use o dispositivo em locais nos quais produtos inflamaveis e explosivos sejam armazenados (como postos
de gasolina, depésitos de combustiveis ou plantas quimicas). O uso do dispositivo nesses ambientes aumenta o
risco de explosdes ou incéndio. Além disso, siga as instrugdes indicadas em texto ou simbolos. Nao armazene
nem transporte o dispositivo em compartimentos com liquidos inflamaveis, gases ou explosivos.

Operagéo e seguranga

+ O uso de adaptadores de energia, carregadores ou baterias ndo aprovadas ou incompativeis pode causar
incéndios, exploséo ou outros riscos.

As temperaturas ideais s&o entre -20°C a +45°C.

E aconselhavel a supervisao de um adulto se as criangas forem usar ou entrar em contato com este produto.
Consulte o seu médico e o fabricante do dispositivo para determinar se a operagao do seu dispositivo pode interferir
na operagao do seu dispositivo médico.

Quando solicitado, desligue o dispositivo sem fio em hospitais, clinicas ou centros de salde. Essas solicitagoes
destinam-se a evitar possiveis interferéncias em equipamentos médicos sensiveis.
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Alguns aparelhos sem fios podem afetar o funcionamento de aparelhos auditivos ou marca-passos. Consulte a sua
operadora para mais informagoes.

Os fabricantes de marca-passos recomendam manté-los a uma distancia minima de 15 cm de aparelhos que
possam causar interferéncias. Caso vocé seja portador de marca-passo, use o aparelho no lado oposto do corpo e
nao o carregue no bolso frontal de camisas.

Mantenha o dispositivo e a bateria longe de calor excessivo e luz solar direta. Ndo os coloque sobre nem dentro

de dispositivos de aquecimento, como fornos micro-ondas, estufas ou radiadores. Nao desmonte, modifique, jogue
nem os aperte. N&o insira objetos estranhos neles, mergulhe-os em liquidos nem os exponha a forgas ou pressoes
externas, pois isso podera causar vazamentos, superaquecimento, incéndio ou explos&o.

Respeite as leis e regulamentagdes locais ao utilizar o dispositivo. Ndo use o dispositivo sem fio ao volante para
evitar acidentes.

Para impedir danos as pegas do dispositivo ou a circuitos internos, ndo o utilize em ambientes empoeirados,
enfumacgados, Umidos ou sujos, nem préximo a campos magnéticos.

Nao use, armazene ou transporte o dispositivo em locais nos quais produtos inflamaveis e explosivos sejam
armazenados (como postos de gasolina, depdsitos de combustiveis ou plantas quimicas). O uso do dispositivo
nesses ambientes aumenta o risco de explosdes ou incéndio.

Descarte este dispositivo, a bateria e acessérios de acordo com regulamentagdes locais. Eles nao devem ser
descartados no lixo doméstico normal. O uso incorreto da bateria pode levar a incéndio, exploséo ou outros perigos.
O dispositivo passou por testes e demonstrou resisténcia contra 4gua e po em certos ambientes.

O dispositivo tem uma bateria embutida ndo removivel; nunca tente remové-la, pois isso pode danifica-lo.

Caso haja vazamento da bateria, certifique-se de que o eletrélito ndo tenha contato direto com a pele ou os olhos.
Se houver contato do eletrélito com sua pele ou olhos, lave-os imediatamente com agua corrente e limpa e consulte
um médico.

Ao carregar o dispositivo, certifique-se de que o adaptador de energia esteja conectado a uma tomada préxima aos
dispositivos e de facil acesso.

Desconecte o carregador e o dispositivo da tomada elétrica quando néo estiverem em uso.

Nao coloque objetos metalicos pontiagudos, como alfinetes, préximos ao microfone. O microfone pode atrair esses
objetos e causar lesGes.
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Os dispositivos sem fio podem interferir com o sistema de navegagéo de um avido. Nao use o dispositivo quando
dispositivos sem fio nao forem permitidos de acordo com os regulamentos da empresa.
Para garantir o melhor desempenho de audio do microfone do dispositivo, use um pano para limpar a drea do
microfone que tenha sido exposta a agua. Nao use o microfone até que as areas Umidas estejam totalmente secas.
Desligue o dispositivo sem fio sempre que receber instrugdes do pessoal do aeroporto ou da companhia aérea.
Consulte a equipe da companhia aérea sobre o uso de dispositivos sem fio a bordo da aeronave. Se o seu
dispositivo oferecer um "modo avido", ele devera ser ativado antes do embarque na aeronave.
Certifique-se de que o adaptador de energia seja compativel com os requisitos da clausula 2.5 da IEC60950-1/
EN60950-1/UL60950-1 e que tenha sido testado e aprovado de acordo com padrées nacionais ou locais.
Proteja o dispositivo vestivel e seus acessorios de impactos fortes, vibragdes fortes, arranhdes e objetos
pontiagudos, pois podem danificar o dispositivo.
Certifique-se de que o dispositivo vestivel e seus acessorios permanegam limpos e secos. N&o use o dispositivo
vestivel muito folgado ou apertado durante os exercicios. Limpe seu pulso e o dispositivo apés o exercicio. Enxague
e seque o dispositivo para limpa-lo antes de coloca-lo novamente.
Se o dispositivo vestivel for projetado para nadar e tomar banho, limpe regularmente a pulseira, seque o pulso e o
dispositivo antes de usa-lo novamente.
Afrouxe a pulseira um pouco durante o dia para deixar sua pele respirar. Se o uso comegar a ficar desconfortavel,
tire o seu dispositivo vestivel e deixe seu pulso descansar. Se continuar desconfortavel, pare de usa-lo e procure
orientagédo médica o mais rapido possivel. Vocé também pode comprar pulseiras feitas de outros materiais e com
designs diferentes no site oficial da Huawei.
Informagdes de descarte e reciclagem
O simbolo de contentor de lixo sobre rodas barrado com cruz, afixado no produto, bateria, literatura ou
embalagem, lembra o usuario de que todos os produtos eletronicos e bateria devem ser levados a pontos
separados de coleta de residuos no fim de suas vidas Uteis, ndo devem ser descartados no fluxo de residuos
normais com lixo doméstico. E responsabilidade do usuario descartar o equipamento usando um ponto ou
I scrvico de coleta designado para reciclagem separada de equipamento elétrico e eletrénico (WEE, ou, em
inglés, Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) e baterias de acordo com leis locais.
Acoleta e a reciclagem corretas do seu equipamento ajudam a garantir que residuos de equipamentos elétricos e
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eletronicos (EEE) sejam reciclados de maneira a conservar materiais valiosos e proteger a satide humana e o meio
ambiente. O manuseio incorreto, estragos acidentais, danos e/ou a reciclagem incorreta no fim da vida util desses
itens pode ser prejudicial & saude e ao meio ambiente. Para obter mais informagdes sobre onde e como descartar seu
residuo de equipamento elétrico e eletronico, entre em contato com autoridades locais, revendedores ou o servigo de
descarte de residuos domésticos, ou acesse o site https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.

30 de P N
Este dispositivo e todos os acessorios elétricos estdao em conformidade com regras locais aplicaveis sobre a restricao
de uso de determinadas substancias nocivas em equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos, como regulamentagdes da EU,
REACH, RoHS e baterias (quando incluidas) etc.
Para conhecer as declaragdes de conformidade sobre REACH e RoHS, acesse nosso site em
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Conformidade com os Regulamentos da UE
Requisitos a exposigao a RF
Seu dispositivo & um transmissor e um receptor de radio de baixa poténcia. Conforme recomendado pelas diretrizes
internacionais, o dispositivo foi projetado para nao exceder os limites estabelecidos pela Comisséo Europeia para
exposigao a ondas de radio.
Declaragao
Através do presente, a Huawei Device Co., Ltd. declara que este dispositivo KAN-B19 esta em conformidade com os
requisitos essenciais e outros dispositivos relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/EU.
A versao mais recente e valida da Declaragao de Conformidade (DoC) pode ser obtida em
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Esse dispositivo pode ser operado em todos os estados membro da UE.
Siga as normas locais e nacionais onde o dispositivo for utilizado.
Esse dispositivo pode ter restrigdes de uso dependendo da rede local.
Bandas de frequéncia e alimentacao
(a)Bandas de frequéncias nas quais o equipamento de radio opera: Algumas bandas podem nao estar disponiveis em
todos os paises ou areas. Entre em contato com a operadora local para obter mais detalhes.
(b)Poténcia de radiofrequéncia maxima transmitida nas bandas de frequéncia nas quais o equipamento de radio opera:
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A poténcia maxima para todas as bandas ¢ inferior ao valor de limite mais alto especificado no Padréo harmonizado
relacionado.

Os limites nominais de bandas de frequéncia e poténcia de transmissao (radiadas e/ou conduzidas) aplicaveis a este
equipamento de radio sao:

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Informacgdes de software e acessoérios

Recomenda-se que os seguintes acessorios sejam usados:

Dock de carregamento: AF40-1 Cabo de carregamento

A vers@o de software do produto ¢ a KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

O fabricante vai disponibilizar atualizages de software para a correg¢éo de erros ou para aprimorar fungdes depois do
langamento do produto. Todas as versdes de software disponibilizadas pelo fabricante foram verificadas e ainda estao
em conformidade com as regras relacionadas.

Nenhum parametro de radiofrequéncia (por exemplo, intervalo de frequéncia e saida de alimentagéo) pode ser
acessado nem alterado pelo usuario.

Para obter as informagdes mais recentes sobre acessorios e software, consulte a Declaragédo de Conformidade (DoC)
em https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Acesse Config. > Sobre > Informagdes r orias ( ings > About > y Information) no dispositivo
para exibir a tela E-label.

Acesse https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline para obter informagdes recentemente atualizadas sobre a
linha direta e o endereco de e-mail em seu pais ou sua regido.

Cuidado: Alteragdes ou modificagdes ndo autorizadas expressamente pela Huawei Device Co., Ltd. podem invalidar a
autorizagdo para a operagao deste aparelho.

Este produto destina-se a pratica esportiva e/ou atividades de lazer, sendo que foi ndo projetado para a uso médico,
nem tampouco para diagnosticar, tratar, curar ou prevenir qualquer doenga. Todos os dados e medigbes sdo
meramente informativos e devem ser usados apenas como referéncia. Qualquer avaliagao precisa de salde ou agédo
relacionada deve sempre ser indicada e acompanhada por um médico.

Este produto nao foi projetado para ser um dispositivo médico e nao se destina a diagnosticar, tratar, curar ou
prevenir qualquer doenga. Todos os dados e medigdes devem ser utilizados apenas para referéncia pessoal. A
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estagdo de carregamento néo é resistente a agua. Limpe a seco a porta e o dispositivo durante o carregamento. Se
vocé sentir desconforto na pele ao usar o dispositivo, remova-o e consulte um médico. Para proteger sua audigéo, &
recomendavel usar um volume mais baixo para ouvir musica ou fazer chamadas.
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Guia de inicio rapido

1. Carga

Conecte la base de carga al cable tipo C y coléquelos sobre una superficie plana; a continuacion, conecte
el cable a la fuente de alimentacion. Coloque la parte posterior del dispositivo en la base de carga y espere
hasta que el nivel de carga de la bateria aparezca en el dispositivo.

Botén de arriba
Sensor de carga
»—J—JJf Sensor de frecuencia cardiaca O R
Micréfono

Mantenga presionado
el botén de arriba para

encender, apagar o

reiniciar el reloj. Altavoz

« Limpie en seco el puerto de carga antes de cargar.
« Utilice el cable de carga dedicado que se provee con el reloj para cargarlos.
2. Como descargar Salud de Huawei
Para descargar e instalar la aplicacién Salud de Huawei, escanee el codigo QR que se
encuentra a la derecha o busque la aplicacién Salud de Huawei en AppGallery o en otras
tiendas de aplicaciones.
3. Emparejamiento del reloj con el teléfono
En la lista de dispositivos de la aplicacion Salud de Huawei, seleccione el reloj y siga las instrucciones que
aparecen en pantalla para completar el emparejamiento.
4. Ayuda
Consulte la ayuda en linea de la aplicaciéon Salud de Huawei para obtener mas informacion sobre la
conexion y las funciones, asi como sugerencias de uso,
40
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Todos los derechos reservados.

EL PRESENTE DOCUMENTO TIENE COMO UNICA FINALIDAD LA DE PROVEER INFORMACION Y NO

CONSTITUYE GARANTIA DE NINGUN TIPO.

Marcas registradas y permisos

La marca y el logotipo Bluetooth® son marcas registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc., y el uso de

dicha marca por parte de Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. esta sujeto a una licencia. Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

es una afiliada de Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Las demas marcas registradas y los demas productos, servicios y nombres corporativos incluidos en este

documento son propiedad de sus respectivos duefios.

Politica de privacidad

Para comprender cémo protegemos su informacién personal, consulte la politica de privacidad en

https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Capsulas detonadoras y zonas de detonacion

Apague el teléfono celular o dispositivo inaldmbrico cuando se encuentre en una zona de detonacion o en zonas

donde se indique apagar los "radios bidireccionales" o "dispositivos electrénicos" para evitar que interfieran en

las operaciones de detonacion.

Areas con presencia de elementos inflamables y explosivos

No utilice el dispositivo en areas donde se almacenen elementos inflamables o explosivos (por ejemplo,

gasolineras, depdsitos petroleros o plantas quimicas). El uso del dispositivo en este tipo de entornos

aumenta el riesgo de explosiones o incendios. Ademas, siga las instrucciones indicadas por escrito o

mediante simbolos. No almacene ni transporte el dispositivo en recipientes que contengan gases, liquidos

inflamables o explosivos.

Operacion y seguridad

« El uso de un adaptador de alimentacion, un cargador o una bateria no aprobados o no compatibles puede
generar incendios, explosiones u otras situaciones peligrosas.
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La temperatura ideal de uso es de -20°C a +45°C.
Se recomienda la supervision de un adulto si los nifios utilizan el producto o estan en contacto con este.
Consulte con el médico y con el fabricante del dispositivo para saber si el funcionamiento del dispositivo puede
interferir en el funcionamiento de su dispositivo médico.
Apague su dispositivo inaldmbrico cuando asi se lo soliciten en hospitales, clinicas o centros de salud. Estas
solicitudes tienen como objetivo evitar posibles interferencias en equipos médicos sensibles.
Algunos dispositivos inaldmbricos pueden afectar el rendimiento de los audifonos o marcapasos.
Comuniquese con el proveedor de servicios para obtener mas informacion.
Los fabricantes de marcapasos recomiendan mantener una distancia minima de 15 cm entre el dispositivo
y un marcapasos para evitar posibles interferencias. Si tiene un marcapasos, use el dispositivo en el lado
opuesto y no lo lleve en el bolsillo delantero.
Mantenga el dispositivo y la bateria alejados del calor excesivo y la luz directa del sol. No coloque el
dispositivo sobre equipos generadores de calor, como por ejemplo, hornos microondas, cocinas o radiadores.
No los desarme, no los modifique, no los arroje y no los apriete. No inserte elementos extrafios en ellos, no
los sumerja en agua u otros liquidos y no los exponga a una fuerza o presion externa, ya que esto podria
provocar que sufran pérdidas, se sobrecalienten, se incendien o incluso exploten.
Cumpla con las normas y leyes locales cuando utilice el dispositivo. A fin de evitar accidentes, no utilice el
dispositivo inalambrico mientras conduce.
Para evitar dafios en las piezas o circuitos internos del dispositivo, no lo utilice en entornos que presenten
polvo, humo, humedad o suciedad ni préximos a campos magnéticos.
No utilice, guarde ni transporte el dispositivo en areas donde se almacenen elementos inflamables o
explosivos (por ejemplo, gasolineras, depdsitos de aceite o plantas quimicas). El uso del dispositivo en este
tipo de entornos aumenta el riesgo de explosién o incendio.
Deseche este dispositivo, la bateria y los accesorios de conformidad con las reglamentaciones locales. No
deben desecharse con los residuos domésticos comunes. El uso inadecuado de la bateria puede generar
incendios, explosiones u otros peligros.
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El dispositivo ha sido sometido a prueba y se ha comprobado que es resistente al agua y al polvo en
determinados entornos.
El dispositivo cuenta con una bateria integrada que no puede ser extraida. No intente extraerla, ya que podria
dafiar el dispositivo.
Si la bateria pierde liquido electrolitico, asegUrese de que este no entre en contacto directo con la piel o los
ojos. Si el liquido electrolitico entra en contacto con la piel o los ojos, lave inmediatamente la zona afectada
con agua limpia y consulte a un médico.
Cuando cargue el dispositivo, asegurese de que el adaptador de alimentacion esté enchufado cerca de los
dispositivos y que sea de facil acceso.
Desconecte el cargador de las salidas eléctricas y del dispositivo cuando no lo esté utilizando.
No coloque objetos de metal filosos, como alfileres, cerca del micréfono. El micréfono puede atraer estos
objetos y, como consecuencia, se puede generar una lesion.
Los dispositivos inalambricos pueden interferir con el sistema de aeronavegacion de los aviones. No utilice el
dispositivo si el uso de dispositivos inaldmbricos esté prohibido de acuerdo con las normas de la compaiiia
aérea.
Para garantizar el mejor rendimiento de audio del micréfono del dispositivo, utilice un pafio para limpiar el
area del micréfono que quedé expuesta al agua. No utilice el micréfono hasta que las areas himedas estén
totalmente secas.
Apague su dispositivo inaldmbrico cuando asi lo indique el personal aeroportuario o de compaiiias aéreas.
Consulte al personal de la compariia aérea acerca del uso de dispositivos inalambricos a bordo. Si su
dispositivo cuenta con un “modo vuelo”, debe habilitarlo antes de embarcar.
Asegurese de que el adaptador de alimentacién cumpla con los requerimientos contemplados en la clausula
2.5 de la recomendacion IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1 y de que haya sido verificado y aprobado de
conformidad con las normas nacionales o locales.
Proteja el dispositivo y sus accesorios de los impactos fuertes, las vibraciones intensas, los objetos punzantes
y evite las raspaduras, ya que el dispositivo podria dafiarse.
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Asegurese de que el dispositivo ponible y sus accesorios se mantengan limpios y secos. No use el dispositivo
demasiado suelto ni demasiado ajustado mientras entrena. Limpie su mufieca y el dispositivo después de
entrenar. Enjuague y seque el dispositivo para limpiarlo antes de volvérselo a poner.
Si el dispositivo estéa disefiado para usarlo para nadar y ducharse, asegurese de limpiar regularmente la
correa, secar su mufieca y el dispositivo antes de volvérselo a poner.
Afloje la correa levemente durante el dia para permitir que su piel respire. Si el uso constante comienza a
molestarle, quitese el dispositivo y dele un respiro a su mufieca. Si todavia siente molestias, deje de usar el
dispositivo y consulte a un médico lo antes posible. Usted también puede comprar correas de otros materiales
y con diferentes disefios desde el sitio web oficial de Huawei.
Informacion sobre eliminacion de residuos y reciclaje
El simbolo del contenedor con ruedas tachado en el producto, la bateria, la documentacion o la
caja le recuerda que todos los productos electronicos y las baterias deben llevarse a puntos de
recoleccion de residuos separados cuando finalicen sus ciclos de vida; no se deben desechar en
la cadena normal de residuos con la basura doméstica. Es responsabilidad del usuario desechar el
EEEE ispositivo en un punto o servicio de recoleccion designado para el reciclaje separado de residuos
de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos (WEEE) asi como las baterias, de conformidad con las leyes locales.
La adecuada recoleccion y reciclaje de equipos permite garantizar que los residuos de aparatos eléctricos
y electrénicos (EEE) sean reciclados de manera tal de conservar los materiales de valor y proteger la
salud de las personas y el medioambiente; el manejo inadecuado, la ruptura accidental, el dafio o el
reciclaje inadecuado al término de su vida util pueden ocasionar dafios a la salud y al medioambiente. Para
obtener mas informacién sobre dénde y como desechar los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos,
comuniquese con las autoridades locales, la tienda minorista o el servicio de eliminacion de residuos
domésticos, o visite el sitio web https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
Restriccion del uso de sustancias peligrosas
Este dispositivo y sus accesorios electrénicos cumplen con las normas locales aplicables sobre la restriccion
de uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electronicos, como las reglamentaciones EU
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REACH, RoHS y de baterias (en caso de corresponder), entre otras. Para acceder a las declaraciones de
conformidad sobre REACH y RoHS, visite nuestro sitio web https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Cumplimiento de las normas de la Unién Europea

Requerimi sobre exposicion a la radiofr

El dispositivo es un radiotransmisor y receptor de baja potencia. Segun lo recomendado por las directrices
internacionales, se ha disefiado para que no supere los limites de exposicién a ondas de radio establecidos
por la Comision Europea.

Declaraciéon

Por el presente, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. declara que este dispositivo, KAN-B19, cumple con los
requerimientos esenciales y demas disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.

La versién mas actualizada y vigente de la DoC (Declaracién sobre cumplimiento) se puede consultar en
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Este dispositivo puede ser utilizado en todos los estados miembro de la Unién Europea.

Cumpla con las reglamentaciones nacionales y locales del lugar donde se utilice el dispositivo.

El uso de este dispositivo puede estar restringido dependiendo de la red local.

Bandas de frecuencia y potencia

(a) Bandas de frecuencia en las cuales funciona el equipo de radio: Es posible que algunas bandas no
estén disponibles en todos los paises o en todas las areas. Para obtener mas informacién, comuniquese
con el operador local.

(b) Potencia maxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida en las bandas de frecuencia en las cuales funciona el
equipo de radio: La potencia méxima para todas las bandas es inferior al limite mas alto especificado en la
Norma armonizada relacionada.

Las bandas de frecuencia y los limites nominales de la potencia de transmision (irradiada o conducida)
aplicables a este equipo de radio son los siguientes:

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm
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Informacion de software y accesorios

Se recomienda usar los siguientes accesorios:

Plataforma de carga: AF40-1 Cable de carga

La version del software del producto es KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Una vez que el producto haya sido lanzado, el fabricante publicara actualizaciones de software para
solucionar errores o mejorar funciones. Todas las versiones de software lanzadas por el fabricante han sido
verificadas y cumplen con las reglas pertinentes.

El usuario no podra acceder a ningiin parametro de radiofrecuencia (por ejemplo, el rango de frecuencia y
la potencia de salida) y, por lo tanto, no podra modificarlos.

Para consultar la informacién méas actualizada sobre accesorios y software, consulte la DoC (Declaracién
sobre cumplimiento) en https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Acceda a Ajustes > Acerca de > Informacion sobre normas (Settings > About > Regulatory
Information) en el dispositivo para acceder a la pantalla de la etiqueta electrénica.

Visite https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline donde encontrara el nimero de linea directa y la
direccion de correo electrénico actualizados correspondientes a su pais o region.

Precaucion: Las modificaciones o los cambios no expresamente aprobados por Huawei Device Co., Ltd.
podrian invalidar el permiso del usuario a operar el dispositivo.

Este producto no se ha disefiado como dispositivo médico. no esta pensado para diagnosticar, tratar,
curar ni prevenir ninguna enfermedad. Todos los datos y las mediciones se deben utilizar solo con fines de
referencia personal. La base de carga no es resistente al agua. Asegurese de que el puerto y el dispositivo
estén secos durante la carga. Si experimenta molestias en la piel mientras lleva el dispositivo puesto,
quiteselo y consulte a un médico. Para proteger la audicién, se recomienda escuchar musica o realizar
llamadas a un volumen inferior.
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Cumplimiento México:(Esta seccion solo aplica para México.)

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo
o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada.

Para informacion de la certification de IFT, visite https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
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KpaTkoe pykoBoACTBO nonb3oBaTens

1. 3apagka

MopkntounTe 3apsigHOe yCTPOCTBO k kabento Type-C, paamecTuTe UX Ha NIOCKOW NMOBEPXHOCTU, 3aTEM
nogknwynTe kabenb k WUCTOYHWUKY 3MEeKTPONUTaHUA. CoBmecTuTe 3aJHI0K NaHenb ycrpoﬁc‘rsa C 3apsigHbIM
YCTPOMCTBOM 1 AOKAUTECH OTOBPaXeHUs1 ypOBHS 3apsiia 6atapen Ha SkpaHe.

[atuvk 3apsiga
>\ MynbcomeTp © «OT
4=— MukpochoH

« [poTpuTe NOpT AN 3apsiakv nepes NoAKMioYeHMeM 3apsAAHOTO YCTPOiiCcTBa.

+ [Ins 3apsaky 4acoB MCnonb3yiTe kabenb Ans 3apsiaku, BXOASLLWA B KOMMIEKT MOCTaBKM.
2. 3arpy3ka npunoxenus Huawei Health

YUTtoBb! 3arpysuTh 1 ycTaHoBUTL Npunoxenne Huawei Health, otckannpyitte QR-kog cnpasa vnn

BbIMOMHMTE Mouck npunoxeHus Huawei Health B marasuHe npunoxenuin AppGallery unu apyrx
MaraaHax MpUnoXKeHni.

BepxHsisi kHonka
Haxxmute 1 yaepxusaiite KHOMKy,
N\ HTOBbI BKIIOMTS, BBIKMIOUUTE MK
nepesarpyauTb Yachl.

ICife
3. ConpsixeHue YacoB ¢ TeniecpoHom

B npunoxenun Huawei Health B cnucke ycTpoiicTB BbiGepuTe Yachl 1 BbINMOMHUTE COMpshxeHue, crneays
VHCTPYKLISIM Ha 3kpaHe.

4. CnpaBka

[lononHnTenbHyo MHGOPMALMI0 O MOAKIIOYEHUM YCTPONCTBA W ero (PYHKLMSX, @ Takke COBETbl Mo ero
MCNONb30BaHUIO CM. B OHIaH-CripaBke B npunoxeHun Huawei Health.
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Copyright © Huawei 2020. Bce npaBa 3awuiyeHbl.

[AHHBIN JOKYMEHT HOCUT CIMPABOYHbIN XAPAKTEP W HE NMOLAPASYMEBAET HUKAKUX TAPAHTUN.
ToBapHble 3HaKuU

CnoBecHbIit 3HaK 1 norotun Bluetooth® SBNAIOTCA 3aperncTpUpOBaHHBLIMI TOBAPHbLIMI 3HAKaMU KOMMAHUI
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. v ncnoneaytotcs komnaxueit Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. B pamkax nuueHsun. Komnanns
Huawei Device Co., Ltd. sBnsieTca achcpunmpoBaHHbIM nnuom komnaHun Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

[pyrve ToBapHble 3HaKW, HAMMEHOBaHMUS TOBAPOB, YCIYT U KOMMaHWIA, YOMSIHYTbIE B JAaHHOM AOKyMEHTe,
npuHaanexar ux BnafenbLam.

MonuTtuka KoHuAeHUManLHOCTU

Mepbl, NPUHAMaeMbIe KOMMaHNE AN 3aLnTel Balumx nepcoHansHbIX AaHHbIX, ONUCaHb! B NONMUTIKE
KOH(MAEHLMANBHOCTH, C KOTOPOI MOXHO 03HaKOMUTLCA Ha BeG-caiiTe https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.
MecTa npoBeaeHus B3pbIBHbIX paGoT

Bhikntovainte MoGUnbHbIN TenedoH unu 6ecnpoBoAHOE YCTPOWCTBO B MECTaX NPOBEEHNS B3PbIBHbIX paboT 1 B
30Hax, B KOTOPbIX 3aMPeLLEHO UCTONb30BaHUE [yMNEKCHOro paanoo6opyaoBaHs UMK ANEKTPOHHBIX YCTPOACTB.
MecTa c or W B3pbl BelecTsamu

He 1cnonb3yiiTe yCTPOICTBO B MECTax, rae XpaHATCs OrHeOoNacHble 1 B3pblBOONacHbIE BELLECTBA, HanpuMep, Ha
3anpaBkax, CKnajlax roploye-CMasouHbIX MaTepuarnos UM XMMUYECKNX 3aBozax. cnonk3osaHue ycTpoiicTea B
TaKux CpeAax NoBbILLIAET PUCK BO3HUKHOBEHWS B3pbIBA UMK Noxapa. Takke CreayiTe TeKCTOBbIM U CUMBOMbHBIM
VHCTPYKUMAM. He XpaHWUTe 1 He TPaHCMOPTUPYATE YCTPONCTBO B KOHTEIHEpaX C OTHEOMaCHBIMU XUAKOCTAMM,
razamu Ny B3pbIBOONACHBLIMU BELLECTBAMM.

Be3onacHas akcnnyarauus

Mcnonb3oBaHie HECOBMECTUMOTO M HeCepTUMULIMPOBAHHOTO afanTepa NUTaHuns, 3apsAHOro YCTPONCTBA Ui
aKKyMynsTOpHOW 6aTapen MOXET MPUBECTI K BO3rOpaHUio, B3pbIBY W MPOYMM OMACHbIM NOCNEACTBUSM.
Temnepatypa akcnnyaTauum yctpoicTsa: ot -20°C go +45°C.

Mcnonb3oBaHne yCTPOCTBa AETbMU PEKOMEHYETCS MO/ NPUCMOTPOM B3POCTTbIX.

YTo6bl ONpeaennTb, He MOMELLAET N YCTPOCTBO paboTe MeAULIMHCKOro 060pyA0BaHuUs, NPOKOHCYNETUPYNTECH
C NevalLmm BpaioM 1 NpOnU3BOAUTENEM YCTPOICTBA.

Beiknioyaiite GecnpoBofHoOe yCTPOMCTBO Mo TpeGoBaHMio B GonbHULAX, KIMHUKAX UM MEAULIMHCKNX
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yupexaeHusix. Takue feicTBus Heobxoaumbl Ans NpeaoTBpalleHns BO3MOXHbIX MoMex B pabote
BbICOKOYYBCTBUTENBHOIO MEAULIMHCKOro 060pyIJOBaHVIR.

HekoTopble 6ecrpoBofiHble YCTPONCTBA MOTYT OKasblBaTb HEraTMBHOE BRUSHWE Ha paboTy kapaNOCTUMYMSATOPOB
1 cnyxoBbix annapatos. 3a Gonee noapo6HoN nHbopmaumen obpallanTtecs k Balemy onepatopy.

CornacHo pekomeHgaunsm npowasonmeneﬁ KapAnocTUMynsaTopos, BO n3bexaHue nomMex M1HUMansHoe
paccTosiHue Mex/y 6ecnpoBOAHbIM YCTPOCTBOM 1 KapAMOCTUMYTSITOPOM AOMKHO cocTaBnsaTh 15 cm. Mpu
MCMOMb30BaHUN KapANOCTUMYNSTOPa AePXNTE YCTPOICTBO C MPOTUBOMONOXHOI OT KapAuoCTUMynsTopa
CTOPOHbI U He HOCUTE YCTPOICTBO B HArpyAHOM KapMaHe.

He ponyckaiite Ype3amepHoOro neperpesa yCTpPOCTBA 1 akkyMyNATOpHON GaTapen 1 nonaaaHus Ha H1X
NpsSiMbIX COTHEYHbIX Ny4el. He pa3mellaiiTe yCTPOCTBO 1 akkyMynsTOpHyto 6aTapeto BGN13n UCTOUHUKOB
Tenna, HanpuMep psAOM C MUKPOBOMHOBOW Meybto, AyXOBbIM Lkadom unu paguatopom. He pas6upaiite,

He MoaUMLMpYiiTe, He POHSITE N He CXUMalTe nx. He paamellaiTe Mexay HUMM MOCTOPOHHUE NPeAMETb,
He norpymame UX B XWOKOCTK, HE npwmeHﬂﬁTe K HUM Ype3MepHOro AasnexHus, B NPOTUBHOM Cry4Yae MoXeT
NpOU30M1TM yTeuka Toka, Neperpes, BO3ropaHue 1 Jaxe B3pbiB.

Co6nioaaiiTe MeCTHbIE 3aKOHbI M NpaBua BO BPeMs JKCyaTtauum ycTpoiictea. Bo nsbexanue AT He
ncnonb3yiiTe 6eCnpoBOAHOE YCTPOCTBO BO BPEMS BOXIEHNS.

Bo unabexaHne NoBpexaeHNst KOMMNOHEHTOB UMW BHYTPEHHUX CXEM YCTPOWCTBA, HE UCTONb3YiATe YCTPOMCTBO B
MNbINbHOW, AIMHON, BNIAXHOI UMW rPA3HOI Cpeae UK PSAOM C NpeaMeTamu, reHepupyoLLYMU MarHUTHbIE Mons.
Henb3s ncnonb3oBaTk YCTPOWCTBO B MECTax XPaHEHWs! rOPIOYUX U B3pbIBYATLIX MaTepuarnos (Hanpumep,

Ha 3anpaBO4HbIX CTaHUMSAX, TOMNSIMBHbBIX XpaHUNuLax unm XmuMmn4ecknx npennpwﬂmﬂx) Unn XpaHuTb n
TPaHCNOPTMPOBATL YCTPOWCTBO BMECTE C B3pbIBYaTLIMU MaTepuanamu. Vicnonb3oBaHne ycTponcTsa B
YKa3aHHbIX yCNoBUAX NOBbILIAET PUCK B3pbiBa UMW BO3ropaHus.

YTunuaupyiTe ycTpoicTBO, akkyMynsiTopHyto 6atapeto 1 akceccyapbl B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMI 3aKOHaM1

1 MOMOXeHWsiMK. YCTPOMCTBO, akkyMyMATOPHYI0 6aTtapeto 1 akceccyapbl HeMb3asi yTUIIM3MpoBaTh BMECTE C
BbITOBBIMU oTxogamu. HeHannex(aLuee ucnonb3oBaHune aKKyMyﬂﬂTOpHOﬁ GaTapeM MOXET Bbl3BaTb BO3ropaHue,
B3pbIB U NPUBECTU K APYrIM ONACHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM.

yCTpOI;iCTEO MNPOLUMO UCNbITaHWUA Ha BOAOMNbINEHENPOHULAEMOCTb B ONpeAeneHHbIX yCnoBusX.

Ha ycTpoiicTBe ycTaHoBneHa BCTPOEHHast HeCbeMHas akkymynsitopHas 6atapes. He nbiTaiiTech ee n3Bneyb

50



CaMOCTOSATENbHO, UHa4Ye Bbl MoxeTe nospeanTb yCTpOl?ICTBO.

B cnyyae npoTeyku akkymynsitopHoii 6atapeun He [onyckaiiTe nonagaHvs AnekTponuTa Ha Koxy W B rnasa. B
cny4ae nonagaHus aneKkTponuTa Ha KoXy unu B rnasa HemeaneHHo I'IpOMOl7ITe WX YnCTON BOﬂOﬁ N KaK MOXHO
BbicTpee o6paTUTECh 32 MeAULMHCKOM NOMOLLbIO.

Bo Bpems 3apsfiku ycTpPOWCTBO AOMKHO GbiTb MOAKMIOYEHO K Grikaiiuen WTencenbHoi po3eTke n kK Hemy
AomxeH BbiTb obecnedeH GecnpensTCTBEHHbIN JOCTYM.

OrkriovaiiTe 3apsiHoe YCTPOMCTBO OT CETW 3MEKTPONUTAHWSA U J@HHOTO YCTPOICTBA, KOrAaa He UCTonb3yeTe ero.
He nomelwaiite ocTpble MeTannuyeckne npeameTbl, HanpuMep Gynaeku, pAaoM ¢ MUKPOOHOM. MukpochoH
YCTPOCTBA MOXET NPUTSIHYTb K cebe 3TU NpeaMeTbl U MPUYMHUTL BPEe MoMb30BaTenio yCTPOcTBa.
BecnpoBsogHble ycTpoiicTsa MOryT cosaasaTh NoMexy [ns 6opToBbIX CUCTEM camoneTos. He vcnonbayiiTe Balle
yCTpOﬁCTEO B MecTax, rae ucnonb3oBaHue 6eCI'Ip()BOﬂHbIX yCTpOl?ICTB 3anpeweHo npasunaMmn aBuakoMnaHum.
[ns obecnevenns Hagnexallen paboTbl MUKPOOHa NPOTPUTE MUKPODOH CYXOW TKaHbIO, ECIU Ha Hero nonana
Bofa. He ucnonb3ayitte MUKPOMOH, NOKa OH BNAXHbIN.

Beiknioyarite 6ecnpoBofHoOe YCTPOMCTBO Mo TpeGoBaHMio COTPYHUKOB aaponopToB. MNepea ucnonb3oBaHneM
BecnpoBogHoro ycTpoicTBa Ha 6opTy camoneTa NpOKOHCYILTUPYINTECh C NepcoHanom. Ecnn Ha yctpoiicTee
AOCTyNeH pexum nonera, BKNK4YUTe ero nepeq I'IOCaIJKOﬁ B camoner.

Y6eputech, YTO agantep NUTaHUsi COoTBeTCTBYeT TpeGoBaHuaM Monoxenuns 2.5 ctaHaapTa IEC60950-1/
EN60950-1/UL60950-1, npoTecTupoBaH 1 0fo6peH CornacHo MECTHbIM CTaHAapTaMm.

3almilainTe HOCUMOe YCTPOICTBO 1 €ro akceccyapbl OT CUMbHbIX YAapoB, BUGpaLWiA, LlapanuH 1 ocTpbix
06beKToB, 4TOGbI M3GexaTb NOBPEXAEHUS YCTPONCTBA.

yGSIZLVITer, YTO HOCMMOE yCTpOﬁCTEO W ero akceccyapbl YACTbIE U CyXune. He 3acteruBaiite pemMeLloK HoOCMMOoro
YCTPOIACTBA CAIMLLIKOM TYro WN CAIMLWKOM cna6o. Mocne BbINonHeHUs h3NYecKuX ynpaxHeHNin YucTute
YCTPOWCTBO 1 3ansicTbe. [epea NOBTOPHLIM HaAeBaHMEM NOMOIATE YCTPOCTBO BOAOW 1 BbICYLUUTE €ro.

Ecnu Hocumoe yCTpOﬁCTEO MOXHO UCNONb30BaTh BO BPEMsi NNaBaHWsa 1 NPUHATUS Aylla, perynspHo Ynuctute
PEeMeLLOK, NPOCyLLNBaiTe YCTPOWCTBO U 3aMsicTbe Nneper NoBTOPHbIM HaeBaHNeM.

B TeyeHue gHs ocnabnsiite pemellok, YTo6bl o6ecneunTb AOCTYN Bo3ayxa k koxe. Ecnv npu Hocke Bo3HMKaeT
AMCKOMOPT, CHUMUTE HOCKMOE YCTPOMCTBO U [jaiiTe 3anscTbio OTAOXHYTb. Ecnn auckomdopT He nponan, He
HapeBaliTe Gonblue YCTPOCTBO U Kak MOXHO ckopee obpaTtuTtech k cneuuanucty. Takke Ha oduuanbHoM Be6-
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caiTe Huawei MOXHO NproGPecTy peMeLLIKi Pa3NNIHOTO [4N3aiiHa, BbINONHEHHbIE U3 Pa3HbIX MaTepuarnos.
WHcTpykumm no ytunusaumumn
3Hayok nepeyepkHYTOro MycopHoro 6aka Ha yCTpPOIACTBE, ero akkyMynsTopHoi Gatapee, B JokyMeHTaLumn
1 Ha yNakoBOYHbIX MaTepuanax 03HaqaeT, 4To BCe AMEKTPOHHbIE YCTPOICTBA 1 akkyMyNsTOpHble GaTtapen
o 3aBepLUEHUN CPOKa SKCMIyaTaLnmu A0MKHbI NepeaaBaThes B cneuuanbHble NyHKTbl cGopa 1
YTUNU3aLMM U HE IOMKHBI YHUYTOXATLCS BMECTE C 0BbI4HbIMI GbITOBBIMM OTXOaMu. Monb3oBatenk
B G301 yTUNM3NPOBATL ONMCaHHOE 0GOPYAOBaHHE B MyHKTax cBOpa, CrieunansHo NPeaHasHaueHHbIX Ana
YTUNM3aLmMu 0TpaBoTaHHOrO SMEKTPUHECKOTO U ANEKTPOHHOTO 060PYAOBaHNS U aKKyMYNSTOPHLIX GaTapeit, B
COOTBETCTBIM C MECTHBIMI 3aKOHAMI 11 MOSOXEHUSIMU.
Haanesxatuuii c6op 1 yTUNM3aums on1caHHOro SMEKTPOHHOTO 1 AMeKTpUieckoro 060pyaoBaHNs NoseonsetT
NOBTOPHO MCMOMNbL30BaTh LIEHHBIE MAaTepuarbl 1 3aLMTUTL 3[0POBLE YeroBeka 1 OKpyxkatoLyio cpeay. B To
BpeMms Kak HeHaf, 06y , Cryyan roriomka, noBpexaeH1e v (Unu) HeHaanexallas yTunusaums
yka3aHHOro 060PYAOBaHMS MO NCTEYEHUM CPOKa IKCMIyaTaLi MOXKET MPUYMHUTL BPE/ OKPYXaloLLEil cpeae 1
3/10pOBbI0 Yenoseka. [lns nonyyeHns Gonee nNoapoGHON MHOPMAaLMK O NpaBUax yTUNN3aLMM ANEKTPOHHBIX 1
NeKTPUHECKNX YCTPONCTB obpalLiaiiTeck B MECTHYIO FOPOACKYH0 aaMUHUCTpaLMIO, Cryx6y yTunmsaumum 6bToBbIX
OTXO[J0B UM Mara3uH pO3HNYHO TOProBu, B KOTOPOM GbINo NprMoGpeTeHo YCTPONCTBO, UK noceTute BeG-canT
https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
C BelwecTs
[laHHoe YCTPONCTBO 1 NioBbie ANEKTPOHHbIE aKCECcCyaphbl OTBEYAIOT NPUMEHUMBIM 3aKOHAM MO OrpaHNYEHo
UCMOMNb30BaHNS ONAacHbIX BELLECTB B 3IEKTPOHHOM U dneKTpuieckom oGopyaoBaHuu: Pernament EC no
perucTpaLum, oLeHKe, MoryYeHnto paspeLLeHns U orpaHNyeHuIo NpUMeHeHns xummyeckux sellects (REACH),
[IupekTtusa EC 06 orpaHnyeHnn cogepxanis BpeaHbix Bellects (RoHS), upekTtusa 06 ncnonbaoBaHum 1
YTUNU3aLMKM akKyMynSaTOpHbIX Gatapei. [ins nonyyeHus Gonee nogpo6Hoii MHGOpMaLmn 0 COOTBETCTBUM
ycrtpoiictea TpeGoBaHuam pernameHta REACH 1 aupektusel RoHS nocetute Be6-caint
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Oeknapauus cooTeeTcTBUA EC
PaguouacToTHoe nany4eHue
[laHHoe YCTPOMCTBO SBMSETCS NpUemMonepeaaTinkoM paauocrHanos Manoi MOLWHOCTH. [laHHoe yCTPOICTBO
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CKOHCTPYMPOBAHO B COOTBETCTBUWN C MEXAYHapPOAHBIMW AUPEKTMBAMU NO NpeaenbHOMY YPOBHIO o6ny-|eva B
paano4acToTHOM Anana3oHe, ycTaHoBrneHHoMy EBponerickoii komuccuen.

3asBnenue

HacTtosimm komnanusi Huawei Device Co., Ltd. 3asiBnsieT, yto yctporictBo KAN-B19 oTBeyaeT 0CHOBHbIM
TpeGoBaHUAM 1 NPOYUM NonoxeHusM anpektussl 2014/53/EU.

AKTyaany»o BEpCcUI0 Aeknapauum CooTBETCTBUSA CO BCEMU U3MEHEHUSIMU U [ONONHEHMAMU CM. Ha BeG-caiTe
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

[laHHoe YCTPOMCTBO MOXET MCMOMb30BaThCs BO BCex cTpaHax EC.

Mpu ncnonb3oBaHUM ycTpoiicTBa cobnioaanTe HaUMOHarbHble U PervoHarnbHbIe 3aKOHbI.

Mcnonb3oBaHue JaHHOro YCTPOCTBA MOXET ObiTb OrPaHUYEHO (3aBUCHT OT MECTHOWN CETU).

0 | 4acToT n b

(a) [InanasoHbl 4aCTOT, B KOTOPbIX paGoTaeT aTo paarMooGopyaoBaHMe: HEKOTOpble Aana3oHbl HacToT He
MCMOnb3yl0TCs B ONpeAeneHHbIX CTpaHax unu pervuoHax. bonee nogpo6Hyto nHgopmaumio cnpaluvsanTe y
MEeCTHOro oneparopa CBA3N.

(b) MakcumanbHast paano4acToTHasi MOLLHOCTb, NepeAaBaemasi B AuanasoHax YacToT, B KOTopbix paGoTaet ato
panmooﬁopynosaHme: MakcumarnbHas MOWHOCTb BO BCEX Anana3oHax MeHble MakCMMansHOro noporoBoro
3Ha4YeHus, yKasaHHOro B COOTBETCTBYOLLEM rapMOHMSMpOBaHHOM CcTaHgapre.

HoMuHanbHbIe NOpOroBble 3Ha4eHUs INana3oHOB YacTOT U BbIXOAHOW MOLLHOCTU (M3ny4aemoii u (unu)
nepeaaBaemoit), NpUMEHsieMble K 3TOMy paanoo6opyaoBaHuio:

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Whdp 06 pax 1 npor
C [1aHHbIM YCTPOICTBOM PEKOMEH/YETCS UCMONb30BaTh CrieayloLne akceccyaphi:
BapsapgHas ctaHums: AF40-1 Kabenb ans sapsaku

Bepcusi nporpammHoro obecnevyerns yctpoiictea mogenu KAN-B19: 11.0.0.16(C05).
O6HoBneHus nporpaMmMmHoro obecneyeHus BblIMyCKalTCA Npou3BoAuMTENem nocne Bbinycka ycrpoﬁcrsa n
npeaHasHavaloTes Ans yCTpaHeHns oLMGOK B MPOrpamMMHOM 06ecneqeHni unu onTuMmU3aLmmn cyHKUMin
ycTpoiictea. Bce Bepcumn nporpammHoro obecneyenus, BbinyLeHHbIE NPON3BOAUTENEM, NPOLLMN NPOBEPKY W
COOTBETCTBYIOT BCEM NPUMEHUMbIM Npasunam.
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Monb3oBaternb He UMeeT AOCTyNa K paaMoYacToTHLIM NapameTpam yCTpoicTBa (Hanpumep, AvanasoH 4acToT U
BbIXxogHas MOLLLHOCTb) N HE MOXET UX U3MEHUTb.
AxTyanbHyto uHcopmaLmio 06 akceccyapax 1 nporpaMmMHOM obecrnedeHnmn cM. B JeknapaLum COOTBETCTBUS Ha
Be6-caiiTe https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
YToBbI NocMoTpeTh de)opmaumo 06 anekTpoHHO MapkupoBke, Bbibepute HacTpoiiku > O nporpamme >
HopmatuBHas uHdp ( i > About > Regul y Information).
MHdopmaLmio o TenecoHe ropsyeit NHAN 1 agpece AMeKTPOHHON MoYTbl CIyx6bl noaaepxkn knueHToB B Balueit
CTpaHe W pervoHe cMm. Ha Be6-caiTe https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline.

! MioBble nnu moanduKaLmMmn JaHHOro YCTPOWCTBA, He 0fo6GpeHHbIe KoMnaHnen
Huawei Device Co., Ltd., MoryT npuBecT# k aHHyNMpOBaHWIo NpaBa MoNb30BaTesst Ha AKCMITyaTaLuio JaHHOro
ycTpoiicTea.
[laHHOe YCTPOICTBO He ABNSETCH MeANLMHCKUM 060pyAOBaHWEM 1 He NpeaHa3HaveHo Ans AUarHoCTUKN, NeYeHns
vnu npeaynpexaexns 3abonesaHnii. Bce gaHHble 1 pesynbTaTbl U3MEPeHUin HOCAT CNPaBOYHbIN XapakTep.
3apﬂIZLH09 yCTpOﬁCTEO He ABNSAeTCs BOAOHEeNpPOHMLUaeMbIM. Hacyxo NpoTpuTe NOpPT, METaANIMYECKNE KOHTaKTbI
1 YCTPOIACTBO Nnepeq 3apsiakoit. Ecnv Bo BpeMs KOHTakTa C YCTPOICTBOM Bbl OLLyL@eTe AMCKOMMOPT Ha KoXe,
npekpaTtuTe Ucnonb3oBaHne n 06paTVITeCh K Bpauy. ‘lﬂﬂ 3almTbl Cnyxa pekomeHayeTcs cnywartb My3blky 1
coBepLUaTh BbI30BbI MPU HU3KOW FPOMKOCTH.

OdbumumansHsii cant: https://www.honor.ru/

HAL
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Bknagbllw K KpaTKOMY PyKOBOACTBY Monb3oBaTens

1.M3roToBuTens, agpec Xyasan [lesaiic Ko., llta. KHP, 523808, . [lyHryaHb,
lyaHayH, AaMuHucTpatueHoe 3aaHne Ne2 .
(Huawei Device Company Limited, Administration
Building No.2, Xincheng Road, Songshan Lake Zone,
Dongguan, Guangdong, 523808, Kutait)
Ten.: +86-755-28780808

2.HanmeHoBaHue 1 MecToHaxoxaeHue 000 «Xyasan [leBaricy, Poccuiickas Penepauns, 121614, . Mocksa, yn.
YMONHOMOYEHHOro Nnua (Mmnoptep — Kpbinatckas, a. 15, atax 6,

€ecnu napTus) OrPH 1197746650595

B COOTBETCTBUM C TPeGOBaHNSIMM

TEXHUYECKIX PErNaMeHTOB TaMOXEHHOTo

coto3a

3.UHopmauus ans ceasu CISSupport@huawei.com
+7 (495) 234-0686

4.Toprosasi Mmapka HONOR

5.HanumeHoBaHue 1 o6o3HaYeHne MepcoHanbHoe Hocumoe yctporicteo HONOR Watch GS Pro mogens
KAN-B19

6.MuTtaHne EmkocTb 6atapen 790 MA*Y

7.CtpaHa nponsBoacTsa Kurait

8.CootsetcTyet TP TC TP TC 020/2011 «3nekTpoMarH1THasi COBMECTUMOCTb TEXHUYECKIX
CPEACTB».

9.Mpasuna u ycrnosus 6esonacHom O6opynoBaH1e NpeaHa3HaYeHO ANs UCTIONb30BaHNS B 3aKPbITbIX

aKcnnyaTaumm (MCNonb3osaHnst) OTannMBaeMblx NOMELLEHNSIX NPY TEMNepaType OkPYXKaloLLEro Bo3ayxa

ot -20°C o +45°C, 11 OTHOCUTENBHON BNAXHOCTM He Bbille 95%.
O6opyfoBaHue He HYXJaeTcsi B Nepuoan4eckomM 06CnyKuBaHnm B
TeyeHue cpoka cnyx6bl. Cpok cnyx6bl 3 roga.

55



10.MpaBuna n ycnosus XxpaHeHus

OBopyAoBaHNe AOMKHO XPaHNTLCA B 3aKPLITLIX NOMELLEHNSIX, B
3aBO/CKOV yNakoBke, Npy TeMnepaType okpyxaioLLero Bosayxa

0T -20°C o +70°C, v OTHOCUTENBHOW BNAXHOCTU He Bbilwe 95%. Cpok
xpaHeHus 3 roga. [lonyckaetcs wrabennposaHue no BeicoTe He Gonee 10
wr.

11.MpaBuna v ycnosus nepeso3kn
(TpaHcrnopTupoBaHusi)

MepeBo3ka 1 TPaHCNoOPTUPOBKa 0BOPYI0BAHMS AONYCKAETCS TOMBLKO B
3aBO/ICKOI yNakoBKe, MioGbIMM BUAGMU TPaHCNOPTa, Ge3 orpaHnyeHmns
PacCTOAHWIA.

12.MpaBuna 1 ycrnosua peanusaumu

Bes orpaHnyeHwit

13.MpaBuna u ycnosus yTunusaunm

Mo OKOH4YaHUM CpoKa CryxGbl 0GOPYAOBaHNS, 0BpaTUTECH K
ouumManbHOMy aunepy Ans yTunn3auum 06opyioBaHms.

14.MpaBuna 1 ycrosus NoaKMoYeHns
K 9MEKTPUYECKON CeTU 1 ApYrium
TEXHU4YECKUM CPEACTBaM, Mnycka,
perynupoBaH1s 1 BBEAEHUS B
aKcnnyaraumio

Mpon3sognTCs B COOTBETCTBIM C KpaTKMM pyKOBOZCTBOM Mofb3oBaTensi,
npunaraemom k AaHHoMy o6opyaoBsaHuio.

15.CBefeHust 06 OrpaHuYeHnsx
B 1CMOMNb30BAHUN C YHETOM
npeaHasHadeHns Ana pabotsl B
KUnbIX, KOMMeEpYecknx wu
NPOU3BOACTBEHHBIX 30HAX

OGOPyﬂOEaHVIS npeaHasHa4yeHo Ansa UCnonb30BaHUA B XUIbIX,
KOMMep4YeCKMX U NpoOn3BOACTBEHHbIX 30HaX Ges EOSJ:[eﬁCTBVIﬂ ONacHbIX 1
Bpe/HbIX NPOM3BOACTBEHHbLIX (PaKTOPOB.

O6opynosaHue npeaHasHaveHo Ans KPYrnoCcyTOYHOW HenpepbIBHON
akcnnyataumm 6e3 NocTosiHHOMO npucyTcTeus OGCJ'Iy»(IAEaIOLLleI'O
nepcoHana

16.MHbopmaLvsi o mepax npu
HeMCrpaBHOCTM 0GOpyAOBaHNSt

B criyyae 06HapyxeHWUsi HeMCNIPaBHOCTI 0GOPYAOBaHNS:

BbIKMIO4NTE 0GOPYAOBaHNE,

OTKio4MTE 06OPY/I0BaHIE OT 3NEKTPUYECKOI CeTH,

06paTUTECh B CEPBUCHBII LIHTP WM K aBTOPU3OBAHHOMY ANnepy Ans
NOMy4EeHWUst KOHCYTBTALMM U PEMOHTa 0GOPYAOBAHMS.
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17.Mecsau v roa usrotoBneHnst n (unu) [lata U3roTOBMEHUs YCTPONCTBA ykasaHa Ha kopobke B hopmate MM/TT

nHcbopmaumsi o mecte (MM-mecsiy, T-rop).
HaHeceHWsi 1 cnocobe onpeaeneHusi rofa

M3roTOBNEHUS

18.3Hak cooTBeTCTBUS EAC
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Bknagbllw K KpaTKOMY pyKOBOACTBY nonb3oBarens(tonbko ans Pecny6nuku Benapycsb)

1.M3roToBuTens, agpec

XyaBait [leeaiic Ko., Jita. KHP, 523808, r. [lyHryaHb,
lyanayH, AaMuHucTpaTuBHoe 3gaHue Ne2 .

(Huawei Device Company Limited, Administration
Building No.2, Xincheng Road, Songshan Lake Zone,
Dongguan, Guangdong, 523808, Kutait)

Ten.: +86-755-28780808

2.ToproBas Mapka

HONOR

3.HaumeHoBaHWe n o6osHaueHne

MepcoHanbHoe Hocumoe yeTporicteo HONOR Watch GS Pro mogens KAN-B19

4.Mutanne

-akkymynstopHas 6atapes: 790 MA*Y

5.CTpaHa npon3BoACTBa

Kutait

6.CootBetctByeT TP TC

TP TC 020/2011 «OnekTpoMarHUTHasi COBMECTUMOCTb TEXHUYECKIUX CPEACTBY.

7.Mpasuna n ycnosus 6esonacHomn
Kcnnyatauum (MCnosb3oBaHus)

OBopyoBaH1e NpeaHasHaueHo s UCMONb30BaHWS B 3aKPbITbIX OTaNIMBAEMbIX
noMeLLeHNsX NpK TemnepaType okpyxatoLero Bosayxa ot -20°C go +45°C,
1 OTHOCUTENbHOWN BMaXHOCTU He Bbille 95%.060pyaoBaHme He HyxaaeTca B
nepuoanyeckoM ob6CcnyxuBaHnM B Te4eHne cpoka crnyx6bl. Cpok crnyx6bl 2 roaa.

8.MpaBuna 1 ycnosus xpaHeHns

OBopy0BaH1e AOMKHO XPaHUTLCS B 3aKPLITHIX MOMELLIEHUAX, B 3aBOACKON
ynakoBke, Npy TemnepaTtype okpyxatoLero soaayxa ot -10°C go +50°C (He
Gonee 1 mecsaua); ot -10°C go +45°C (He Gonee 3 mMecsLeB);

o1 -10°C po +25°C (He Gonee 1 roaa), U OTHOCUTENBHON BMAXXHOCTU HE BbILLE
95%. [lonyckaeTcs WwtabenuposaHue no BbicoTe He Gonee 10 WT.

9.MpaBuna v ycroBus NepeBo3ku

MepeBo3ka v TpaHCMoOpTMpOBKa 060pyA0BaHMA [OMYyCKAeTCs TONbKO B 3aBOACKON

(TPaHCNopTUPOBaHHS) ynakoBKe, MioGbiMV1 BMAAMMU TPAHCMOPTa, Ge3 OrpaHYeHNs PacCTOSHMIA.
10.Mpasuna u ycnoswus Bes orpaHuyenuii
peanuaauum
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11.Mpasuna u ycnosus
yTUnnsauum

Mo okoH4aHWK cpoka cnyx6bl 060pyaoBaHus, obpaTuTeck k ocuumansHomy
[Avnepy ANs yTUAU3aLmm oGopyaoBaHus.

12.Mpasuna u ycnosws
NOZKIIOYEHWS K 9NEKTPUYECKON
CETU U [IPYTUM TEXHUYECKIM
cpeficTBaMm, nycka, perynuposaHms
1 BBEAEHWS B 3KCMNyaTaumio

MponssoauTCs B COOTBETCTBUN C KpaTknM pyKOBOACTBOM MOMb30BaTENs,
npuUnaraemMom K laHHOMy 0GOpYAOBaHMIO.

13.CBefeHust 06 orpaHnyeHusx
B MCMIOMb30BAHUN C YHETOM
npeaHasHaveHns Ans pa6otel B
XKUIbIX, KOMMEPYECKUX 1
NPON3BOACTBEHHbIX 30HaX

OBopyoBaH1e NpeaHasHaueHo AMs UCONb30BaHWUS B XUIbIX, KOMMEPYECKNX
¥ NPOM3BOACTBEHHbIX 30HaX 63 BO3AENCTBIAS ONACHBIX 1 BPEAHBIX
NPON3BOACTBEHHBIX (HaKTOPOB.

O6opynoBaHve npeaHa3Ha4eHo AN KPYrnoCyTOYHOW HenpepbiBHOM
aKcnnyataumu 6e3 NoCTOSHHOIO MPUCYTCTBUS 06CITYXMBAIOLLErO NepcoHana

14 .Mncbopmaums o mepax npu
HeucnpasHOCTH 06opyaoBaHMs

B cnyyae o6HapyxeHusi HencnpaBHOCTH 06OPYAOBaHUS:

BbIKMlouNTE 06OpyAoBaHe,

OTKIlo4nTE 06OPYAOBaHME OT SNEKTPUHECKON CeTU,

OﬁpaTMTer B CepBVICHl:II;i UEeHTPp unu K aBTOpu3oBaHHOMY Avnepy Ansa nonyvyeHuns
KOHCyrnbTauun unu peMoHTa OGODyQOBaHMﬂ.

15.Komnnekrauus

Yacbl - 1wt

BapsiaHasi naHens — 1 W

BapsigHbIn kabens — 1 wr.

KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO nonb3osatens - 1 wrt.
[apaHTWUHbIA TanoH - 1 WT.

16.Mecsi U rog U3roToBMeHUs U
(vnmn) nHcopmaumsi o Mecte
HaHeceHus 1 cnocobe
Onpe/aeneHns rofia U3roToBMeHNs

Jata U3roToBreHWst yCTPOICTBa ykasaHa Ha kopobke B popmare MM/TT (MM-
mecsu, I-roa).
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17.Wmnoptep B PB

COO0O «MobunbHble TeneCuctembi», np-T Hesasucumoctn, 95-4, r. MUHCK,
220043 Pecny6nuka benapyce

YHutapHoe npeanpustre «Al», 220030, Pecny6nuka Benapyce, r. MuHck, yn.
WHTepHauuoHanbHas, 36-2.

BAO «BbeCT», KpacHoapmeiickas, 24, r. Munck, 220030, Pecny6nuka Benapycb
00O «3nkoTenekom», Jlororckui TpakTt 22a, 41-2, 220090, r. MuHck,
Pecny6nvka Benapycb

18.Ceptudpmkar

Hanuune n cpok feiicTeus cepTudmkaTta CoOTBETCTBUSA Ha JaHHYI0 Mofenb
MOXHO HaiTV Ha caiiTe https://tsouz.belgiss.by/

19.3Hak cooTeeTCTBUA

EAL (TP
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Panduan Memulai Cepat
1. Pengisian daya

Hubungkan dudukan pengisian daya ke kabel Tipe C, letakkan keduanya di atas permukaan yang datar, lalu
hubungkan kabel tersebut ke catu daya. Pasang sisi belakang perangkat ke dudukan pengisian daya dan tunggu

sampai level baterai ditampilkan di perangkat.
W Sensor pengisian daya
Sensor denyut jantung -
y— Mikrofon ‘

Tombol Naik
O « Lap port pengisi daya hingga kering sebelum mengisi daya.

g

)

/}}— Tombol Turun

Tekan dan tahan tombol tersebut untuk
menghidupkan daya, mematikan daya,
atau memulai ulang jam tangan. /

Pengeras suara —
« Gunakan kabel pengisi daya tersendiri yang diperoleh bersama jam tangan Anda untuk mengisi dayanya.
2. Mengunduh Huawei Health
Untuk mengunduh dan memasang aplikasi Huawei Health, pindai kode QR yang ada di sisi kanan
dokumen ini, atau cari Huawei Health di AppGallery atau toko aplikasi lainnya.

BRI,
3. Menyandingkan gelang dengan ponsel Anda
Dari daftar perangkat di aplikasi Huawei Health, pilih jam tangan dan ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk menyelesaikan
penyandingan.
4. Mendapatkan bantuan

Lihat bantuan online di aplikasi Huawei Health untuk informasi lainnya tentang koneksi dan fungsi, begitu pula kiat
penggunaan.
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Hak cipta © Huawei 2020. Semua hak dilindungi undang-undang.

DOKUMEN INI DIMAKSUDKAN UNTUK TUJUAN INFORMASI SAJA, DAN TIDAK MENGGANTIKAN JENIS
GARANSI APA PUN.

Merek Dagang dan Izin

Tanda kata dan logo Bluetooth® adalah merek dagang terdaftar yang dimiliki oleh Bluetooth SIG, Inc., dan
penggunaan tanda ini oleh Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., dilakukan di bawah lisensi. Huawei Device Co., Ltd.,
merupakan afiliasi Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Merek dagang, nama produk, nama layanan, dan nama perusahaan lain yang disebutkan mungkin merupakan
hak milik dari pemilik yang bersangkutan.

Kebijakan Privasi

Untuk lebih memahami bagaimana cara kami melindungi informasi pribadi Anda, harap lihat kebijakan privasi yang
ada di https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

D dan Area Peledal

Matikan telepon seluler atau perangkat nirkabel Anda ketika berada di area peledakan atau di area yang dipasangi
tanda untuk mematikan "radio dua-arah" atau "perangkat elektronik" agar tidak mengganggu operasi peledakan.
Area yang mengandung bahan mudah menyala dan mudah meledak

Jangan gunakan perangkat di tempat penyimpanan bahan mudah menyala atau mudah meledak (misalnya, di
SPBU, depot minyak, atau pabrik kimia). Menggunakan perangkat Anda di lingkungan ini akan meningkatkan risiko
ledakan atau kebakaran. Selain itu, ikuti petunjuk yang dinyatakan dalam teks atau simbol. Jangan menyimpan
atau memindahkan perangkat di dalam wadah yang berisi cairan mudah menyala, gas, atau mudah meledak.
Operasi dan keselamatan

Menggunakan adaptor daya, pengisi daya, atau baterai yang tidak disetujui atau tidak kompatibel dapat
menyebabkan kebakaran, ledakan, atau bahaya lainnya.

Suhu yang ideal adalah -20°C hingga +45°C.

Orang tua sebaiknya mengawasi jika anak-anak akan menggunakan atau bersentuhan dengan produk ini.
Berkonsultasilah dengan dokter Anda dan produsen perangkat untuk menentukan apakah pengoperasian
perangkat Anda dapat mengganggu pengoperasian perangkat medis Anda.
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Matikan perangkat nirkabel Anda bila diminta melakukannya di rumah sakit, klinik, atau fasilitas perawatan
kesehatan. Permintaan ini didesain untuk mencegah kemungkinan gangguan terhadap peralatan medis yang
sensitif.
Beberapa perangkat nirkabel dapat memengaruhi kinerja alat bantu dengar atau alat pacu jantung.
Berkonsultasilah dengan penyedia layanan Anda untuk mendapatkan informasi lainnya.
Produsen alat pacu jantung merekomendasikan jarak minimum sejauh 15 cm yang harus dijaga antara
perangkat dan alat pacu jantung untuk mencegah gangguan potensial dengan alat pacu jantung tersebut. Jika
menggunakan alat pacu jantung, pegang perangkat di sisi yang berlawanan dengan letak alat pacu jantung
tersebut dan jangan membawa perangkat Anda di saku depan.
Jauhkan perangkat dan baterai dari sumber panas berlebihan dan sinar matahari langsung. Jangan letakkan
perangkat dan baterai di atas atau di dalam perangkat pemanas, seperti oven microwave, kompor, atau
radiator. Jangan membongkar, memodifikasi, membuang, atau meremasnya. Jangan masukkan benda asing ke
dalamnya, merendam di dalam cairan, atau memaparkan dengan tenaga atau kekuatan eksternal, karena hal
ini dapat menyebabkannya bocor, mengalami panas berlebihan, terbakar, atau bahkan meledak.
Patuhi peraturan perundang-undangan setempat ketika menggunakan perangkat. Untuk mengurangi risiko
kecelakaan, jangan gunakan perangkat nirkabel Anda ketika berkendara.
Untuk mencegah kerusakan terhadap komponen atau sirkuit internal perangkat Anda, jangan gunakan
perangkat di lingkungan yang berdebu, berasap, lembap, atau kotor atau di dekat medan magnet.
Jangan menggunakan, menyimpan, atau mentransportasikan perangkat di tempat penyimpanan bahan mudah
menyala atau mudah meledak (misalnya, di SPBU, depot minyak, atau pabrik kimia). Menggunakan perangkat
Anda di lingkungan ini akan meningkatkan risiko ledakan atau kebakaran.
Buang perangkat ini, baterai, dan aksesorinya sesuai dengan peraturan setempat. Perangkat, baterai, dan
aksesorinya tersebut tidak boleh dibuang sebagai limbah rumah tangga biasa. Penggunaan baterai yang salah
dapat menyebabkan kebakaran, ledakan, atau bahaya lainnya.
Perangkat ini telah menjalani pengujian dan telah menunjukkan daya tahan terhadap air dan debu pada kondisi
lingkungan tertentu.
Perangkat ini memiliki baterai terintegrasi yang tidak dapat dilepaskan, jangan mencoba melepaskan baterai,
jika Anda melepaskannya, perangkat dapat menjadi rusak.
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Apabila baterai bocor, pastikan bahwa elektrolit tidak bersentuhan langsung dengan kulit atau mata Anda.
Apabila elektrolit menyentuh kulit Anda atau memercik ke mata, segera basuh mata Anda dengan air bersih dan
hubungi dokter Anda.

Ketika mengisi daya perangkat, pastikan adaptor daya ditancapkan ke soket yang ada di dekat perangkat dan
mudah diakses.

Cabut pengisi daya dari stopkontak listrik dan perangkat saat sedang tidak digunakan.

Jangan menempatkan benda logam yang tajam, seperti pin, di dekat mikrofon. Mikrofon dapat menarik objek ini
dan mengakibatkan cedera.

Perangkat nirkabel dapat mengganggu sistem penerbangan pesawat. Jangan gunakan perangkat Anda bila
perangkat nirkabel tidak diizinkan sesuai dengan peraturan maskapai penerbangan tersebut.

Untuk memastikan kinerja audio terbaik dari mikrofon perangkat Anda, gunakan kain untuk mengelap area
mikrofon yang telah terpapar air. Jangan gunakan mikrofon sampai area yang basah tersebut telah benar-benar
kering.

Matikan perangkat nirkabel Anda bilamana Anda diminta melakukannya oleh staf bandara atau maskapai
penerbangan. Berkonsultasilah dengan staf maskapai penerbangan tentang penggunaan perangkat nirkabel

di dalam pesawat terbang, jika perangkat Anda memiliki ‘mode pesawat’, mode ini harus diaktifkan sebelum
menaiki pesawat terbang.

Pastikan bahwa adaptor daya memenuhi persyaratan dari Klausul 2.5 di dalam IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/
UL60950-1 serta telah diuji dan disetujui sesuai dengan standar nasional atau lokal.

Lindungi perangkat wearable beserta aksesorinya dari benturan yang kuat, getaran yang kuat, goresan, dan
benda tajam, karena ini dapat merusak perangkat.

Pastikan perangkat wearable beserta aksesorinya tetap bersih dan kering. Jangan pakai perangkat wearable
terlalu longgar atau terlalu ketat selama berolahraga. Bersihkan pergelangan tangan dan perangkat Anda
setelah olahraga. Bilas dan keringkan perangkat untuk membersihkannya sebelum memakainya kembali.

Jika perangkat wearable dibuat untuk berenang dan mandi di pancuran, pastikan untuk membersihkan talinya
secara berkala, keringkan pergelangan tangan Anda dan perangkat tersebut sebelum memakainya kembali.
Longgarkan sedikit talinya pada saat siang hari agar kulit Anda dapat bernapas. Jika mulai terasa tidak nyaman
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saat memakainya, lepaskan perangkat wearable Anda dan biarkan pergelangan tangan Anda beristirahat. Jika
masih terasa tidak nyaman, berhentilah memakainya dan berkonsultasi dengan dokter secepatnya. Anda juga
dapat membeli tali yang terbuat dari bahan lain dan dengan desain yang berbeda dari situs web Huawei resmi.
Informasi mengenai pembuangan dan daur ulang
Simbol tempat sampah beroda yang disilang pada produk Anda, baterai, literatur, atau kemasan
mengingatkan Anda bahwa semua produk elektronik dan baterai harus dibawa ke titik pengumpulan
limbah terpisah ketika sudah tidak digunakan lagi; mereka tidak boleh dibuang pada sistem pengelolaan
limbah biasa bersama sampah rumah tangga. Pengguna bertanggung jawab untuk membuang peralatan
I tersebut dengan menggunakan titik atau layanan pengumpulan yang ditetapkan untuk mendaur ulang
secara terpisah limbah peralatan listrik dan elektronik (WEEE) dan baterai, sesuai dengan undang-undang
setempat.
Pengumpulan dan daur ulang peralatan yang benar membantu memastikan bahwa limbah peralatan listrik dan
elektronik (EEE) didaur ulang dengan cara yang melestarikan bahan berharga serta melindungi kesehatan
manusia dan lingkungan, penanganan yang salah, penghancuran yang tidak disengaja, kerusakan, dan/atau
daur ulang yang salah ketika peralatan tersebut sudah tidak digunakan lagi dapat membahayakan kesehatan dan
lingkungan. Untuk informasi lainnya tentang ke mana dan cara mengantarkan limbah EEE Anda, harap hubungi
otoritas, peritel, atau layanan pembuangan limbah rumah tangga di tempat Anda atau kunjungi situs web
https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
Pengurangan zat berbahaya
Perangkat ini dan setiap aksesori kelistrikan mematuhi aturan setempat yang berlaku mengenai larangan
penggunaan zat berbahaya tertentu di dalam peralatan listrik dan elektronik, seperti peraturan EU REACH, RoHS,
dan Baterai (jika disertakan), dil. Untuk mengetahui deklarasi konformitas tentang REACH dan RoHS, harap
kunjungi situs web kami https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
K ian terhadap p di Uni Eropa
Persyaratan paparan RF
Perangkat Anda merupakan pemancar dan penerima gelombang radio daya rendah. Sebagaimana
direkomendasikan oleh pedoman internasional, perangkat tersebut didesain agar tidak melebihi batas yang
ditetapkan oleh European Commission terkait paparan gelombang radio.
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Pernyataan

Dengan ini, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. menyatakan bahwa perangkat KAN-B19 ini memenuhi persyaratan esensial
dan ketentuan lain yang relevan dari Pedoman 2014/53/EU.

Versi DoC (Deklarasi Konformitas) terbaru dan yang valid saat ini dapat dilihat di
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Perangkat ini dapat dioperasikan di semua negara anggota Uni Eropa.

Patuhi peraturan lokal dan nasional tempat perangkat tersebut digunakan.

Perangkat ini dapat dilarang penggunaannya, tergantung pada jaringan lokal.

Pita frekuensi dan daya

(a) Pita frekuensi pengoperasian peralatan radio: Beberapa pita frekuensi mungkin tidak tersedia di seluruh negara
atau di seluruh area. Harap hubungi operator setempat untuk perincian lainnya.

(b) Daya frekuensi radio maksimum yang dipancarkan pada pita frekuensi pengoperasian peralatan radio: Daya
maksimum untuk semua pita frekuensi adalah kurang dari nilai batas tertinggi yang ditetapkan dalam Standar
Harmonisa terkait.

Batas nominal pita frekuensi dan daya pancar (teradiasi dan/atau terkonduksi) untuk peralatan radio ini adalah
sebagai berikut:

KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Informasi Perangkat Lunak dan Aksesori

Direkomendasikan untuk menggunakan aksesori berikut ini:

Dok pengisian daya: AF40-1 Kabel pengisian daya

Versi perangkat lunak produk tersebut adalah KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Pembaruan perangkat lunak akan dirilis oleh produsen untuk memperbaiki bug atau meningkatkan fungsi setelah
produk tersebut dirilis. Semua versi perangkat lunak yang dirilis oleh produsen telah diverifikasi dan masih
memenuhi ketentuan dari peraturan terkait.

Semua parameter RF (misalnya, jangkauan frekuensi dan daya output) tidak dapat diakses pengguna, dan tidak
dapat diubah pengguna.

Untuk informasi terbaru mengenai aksesori dan perangkat lunak, harap lihat DoC (Deklarasi Konformitas) di
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https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Buka Pengaturan > Tentang > Informasi Regulatori (Settings > About > Regulatory Information) di perangkat
tersebut untuk melihat layar E-label.

Harap kunjungi https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline untuk melihat hotline dan alamat email terbaru di
negara atau kawasan Anda.

Perhatian: Setiap perubahan atau modifikasi terhadap perangkat ini yang tidak disetujui secara tertulis oleh
Huawei Device Co., Ltd. dapat membatalkan hak pengguna untuk mengoperasikan peralatan tersebut.
Produk ini tidak dirancang untuk menjadi perangkat medis, dan tidak dimaksudkan untuk mendiagnosis,
mengobati, menyembuhkan, atau mencegah penyakit. Semua data dan pengukuran harus digunakan untuk
referensi pribadi saja. Dok pengisian daya tidak tahan air. Lap port, dan perangkat hingga kering ketika
mengisi daya. Jika Anda mengalami rasa tidak nyaman di kulit ketika memakai perangkat, lepaskan perangkat
dan periksakan ke dokter. Untuk melindungi pendengaran Anda, sebaiknya Anda mendengarkan musik atau
melakukan panggilan pada volume yang lebih kecil.
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Hwéng dan nhanh

1. Sac thiét bj

Két ndi dé sac voi cap Type-C, dét ca hai trén mot mat phéng, sau d6 két ndi cap véi ngudn dién. G&n mat

sau cua thiét bi vao dé sac va dgi cho dén khi mire pin dwoc hién thj trén thiét bi.

Nut hwong lén

Nhan va git nat dé bat

__nguodn, tat nguon hoac khai 7
Loa ngoai 7

dong lai déng hd. / AN Cam bién sac
X ﬂ C.am bién nhip tim (T
7— Microd
O « Lau sach cdng sac truéc khi sac pin.

« St dung cap sac chuyén dung di kém vong deo tay dé sac pin.
2. Tai Huawei Health

Dé tai xubng va cai dat (’ng dung Huawei Health, quét ma QR & bén phai ho&c tim kiém Huawei
Health trong Ctra hang AppGallery hodc cac ctra hang trng dung khac.

3. Ghép doi dong hd véi dién thoai

Tir danh sach thiét bj trong (ng dung Huawei Health, chon déng hd tay va lam theo chi dén trén man hinh
dé hoan tat ghép doi.

4. Nhan tre giap

Xem trg gitip tryc tuyén trong (ng dung Huawei Health dé biét thém thong tin vé& két néi va chirc nang, cting
nhw cac meo hiru dung.
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Ban quyén © Huawei 2020. Bao Iwu moi quyén.

TAI LIEU NAY CHI MANG TINH CHAT CUNG CAP THONG TIN VA KHONG CAU THANH BAT KY CAM

KET NAO.

Thwong higu va Gidy phép

Nhan hiéu va cac logo Bluetooth®1& nhitng thwong hiéu da dang ky thude s& hiru gl]a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. va

bat ky viéc sir dung nhan hiéu nay clia Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. déu dwgc cap phép. Huawei Device

Co., Ltd. Ia mét cong ty con ctia Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Céc thuong hiéu, san pham, dich vu va tén cong ty khac duoc nhic dén co thé I tai san clia chli & hiru twong tng.

Chinh sach Quyén riéng tw

Dé hiéu ro hon vé cach chung toi bao vé thong tin ca nhan cta ban, vui long xem chinh sach quyén riéng tw

tai https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy.

Kip né va Khu vwec nd min

TAt dién thoai di dong hodc thiét bj khang day khi & trong khu vire nd min hoéc céac khu vuc cé dang tat “radio

hai chiéu” hoac “thiét bj dién t&” dé tranh anh hwdng téi cac hoat dong nd min.

Khu vic c6 chat dé chay hoac chét né

Khong st dung thiét bi & noi c6 chira chét dé& chay n (vi du: tram xang, kho dau, hogic nha may héa chét).

Dung thiét bj & nhirng mai trwdng nhw vay sé lam tang nguy co chay nd. Ngoai ra, can tuan thli cac huwéng

dan dang van ban va biéu twong. Khong Iwu gitv hoac van chuyén thiét bj trong cac vat chira co chét long,

khi ga dé& chay hodc chéat nd.

Van hanh va an toan

« Viéc str dung bd chuyén doi nguon bd sac hodac pln khong twong thich hay khéng dwoc phé chuan cé thé
dan dén hién twong chay, nd hodc cac mdi nguy hiém khac.

« Nhiét do ly twéng la tir -20°C dén +45°C.

« C&n c6 sy giam sat clia ngudi 16 néu tré em st dung hoac tiép xdc véi san pham nay.
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Vui long tham khao y kién bac si va nha san xuét thiét bj dé xac dinh xem hoat déng cla thiét bi c6 thé
anh hudng toi hoat dong cua thiét bi y té ciia ban hay khong.

Tt thiét bi khong day clia ban khi dwoc yéu céu trong bénh vién, phong kham hoic co s& cham soc strc
khée. Nhirng yéu cau nay duoc dat ra nhdm muc dich ngén chan sy can thiép c6 thé xay ra véi cac thiét
biy t& nhay cam.

Mét s thiét bi khong day co thé gay anh hwéng dén hiéu suét clia may tro' thinh hodc may diéu hoa nhip
tim. Hay héi nha cung cap dich vy clia ban dé biét them thong tin.

Céc nha san xuét thiét bj diéu hoa nhip tim khuyen céo réng ban nén duy tri khoang céch téi thiéu 15 cm
gira thiét bj nay va may diéu hoa nhip tim dé tranh hién twong nhidu co thé xay ra. Néu st dung may tao
nhip tim, hay gitr Thiét bi & phia di dién véi may diéu hoa nhip tim va khéng mang thiét bj trong tdi trwéc
clia ban.

Gilr thiét bj va pin tranh xa ngudn nhiét cao va anh nang truc tiép. Khong dat thiét bj & trén hoac bén
trong thiét bi sinh nhiét nhu: 16 vi séng, bép 16 hay 16 swdi. Khong théo roi, stra ddi, ném hodc dé ép pin.
Khoéng Iap ngoai vat vao pin, nhing pin vao chét 16ng, dung Iwc hodc ap Iwc bén ngoai Ién pin bdi vi nhw
vay c6 thé khién pin b ro ri, néng 1&n, bét Itra hodc tham chi la phat nd.

Tuan tha phap luat va quy dinh clia dia phuong khi st dung thiét bj nay. D& giam thiéu nguy co tai nan,
khong str dung céc thiét bi khong day trong khi lai xe.

Dé tranh lam hdng cac bd phan cla thiét bi hodc cac mach dién bén trong, khong str dung thiét bi trong
mai trwdng bui, khoi, &m wét, ban hodc gan tir truong.

Khéng st dung, Iwu tri hay van chuyén thiét bi & nhitng noi dé& chay nd (vi du: tram xang, kho dau, nha
may hoa chéat). Dung thiét bi & nhixng moi trwdng nhw vay sé lam tang nguy co' chay n.

Viéc thai bo thiét bj nay, pin va cac phy kién phai tuan theo quy dinh ctia dia phwong. Khéng virt bo cac
thiét bi nay trong thiing rac gia dung théng thwong. St dung pin khong ding cach cé thé dan téi chay, nd
hoac cac méi nguy hiém khac.

Thiét bi da dwoc kiém tra va chirng minh kha nang chiju nwéc va bui trong cac méi truong nhét dinh.
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Thiét bj st dung pin gén s&n, khong thé thay thé, dirng cb thao pin, néu khéng thiét bj cé thé bj héng.
Néu pin bj ro ri, hay chéc réng chét dién phan khong tiép xdc truc tiép voi da hoac mét clia ban. Néu chét
dién phan tiép xuc véi da hodc ban vao mat ctia ban, hay rira bang nwéc sach va tham van bac sy.
DA voi thiét bj co thé cam vao & cdm, & cadm phai duoc I&p gan thiét bi va co thé dé dang tiép can.
RUt bo sac ra khdi cac 6 cém dién va khi khong st dung thiét bi.
Khéng dét vat kim loai sic nhon, nhw ghim & gan micré. Micrd ¢ thé hit cac vat nay va gay thwong tich.
Céc thiét b khong day co thé gay nhiéu hé théng bay ctia may bay. Khong st dung thiét bi khi quy dinh
clia hang hang khdng khong cho phép st dung thiét bi khéng day.
Dé dam bao hiéu suat am thanh tét nhat cho micrd cua thiét bj, hay st dung mdt miéng vai dé lau sach
viing micrd da tiép xuc véi nuwdc. Khong st dung micrd cho dén khi viing wot da khd hoan toan.
Tt thiét bi khong day bét ct khi nao ban dwoc nhan vién san bay hogc héng hang khong huéng dan lam
nhw vay Tham khao y kién clia nhan vién hang khong vé viéc st dung céc thiét bi khdng day trén may
bay, néu thiét bj clia ban c6 'ché do may bay' thi hay bat ché do nay tridc khi 1én may bay.
Dé&m bao réng bo chuyén déi ngudn dién dap ng cac yéu cau clia Diéu 2.5 trong IEC60950-1/EN60950-
1/UL60950-1 va da dwoc thtr nghiém va phé duyét theo tiéu chuan quoc gia hoadc dia phwong.
Bao vé thiét bj deo va cac phu kién khoi tac dong manh, rung Idc manh, tray xwéc va cac vat séc nhon,
nhirng thtr nay co6 thé khién thiét bj hw hai.
Hay chéc chén réng thiét bi deo va phuy kién cua thiét bj deo ludn sach sé va kho rao. Khéng st dung thiét
bi deo qua ldng hodc qua chat trong qua trinh tap luyén. Lau sach cb tay va thiét bi deo clia ban sau khi
tap luyén. Rira sach va lau kho thiét bi dé lam sach thiét bi trwéic khi deo lai vao tay.
Néu thiét b deo duoc thiét ké co thé st dung cho hoat dong boi 16i va tAm, hay dam bao thuong xuyén
vé sinh day deo, lau kho cb tay va thiét bj trudc khi deo lai.
Noi Iong day deo mot chut trong ca ngay dé cho da ctia ban thoang khi. Néu viéc deo thiét bi khién ban
bat dau cam thay khéng thoai mai, hay céi bé thiét bi deo va dé cd tay cua ban dwoc nghi ngoi. Néu ban
van cam thay khong thoai mai, hay ngirng deo thiét bi va tim kiém tw van y té cang sém cang tét. Ban
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ciing c6 thé mua day deo dwoc lam tir cac chét liéu khac va voi cac thiét ké khac nhau tir trang web
chinh thirc clia Huawei.
Théng tin vé viéc thai bé va tai ché
E\/ Biéu tuwong thung rac c6 banh xe bj gach chéo trén san pham, ban huéng dan hoac bao bi nhic
ban réng khi hét thoi han st dung, tat ca cac san pham dién t& va pin phai dwoc phan loai tai cac
diém thu rac; khong dugc xtr ly chung voi rac thai sinh hoat thuong. Ngwei ding chiu trach nhiém
mmmm thai bo cac thiét bi tai diém thu gom quy dinh, hoac dich vu tai ché rac thai riéng biét cho thiét bj
dién va dién tr (WEEE) theo quy dinh dia phwong.
Thu thap va tai ché thiét b clia ban dung cach gitip dam bao rac thai dién va dién tr (EEE) duoc tai ché
theo céach c6 thé bao ton cac vat liéu cé gia tri, bao vé strc khde con ngudi va mai trwdng. X ly khéng ding
phwong phap, v& hdng vo tinh va/hoac tai ché sai phwong phap vao cudi thoi han st dung thiét bi co thé
gay hai cho stic khde con ngudi va méi trwong. Dé biét thém thong tin vé dia diém va cach thirc thu gom
rac thai dién va dién tr (EEE), vui long lién hé voi cac co quan chirc nang & dia phwong, clra hang ban lé
hoac dich vu x( ly rac thai sinh hoat, hodc truy cap trang web https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
Giam bét chat nguy hiém déc hai
Thiét bi nay va cac phu kién dién di kém tuan tht cac quy dinh hién hanh tai dia phuong vé viéc han ché st
dung céc chét doc hai trong cac thiét bj dién va dién tt, chang han nhu cac quy dinh EU REACH, RoHS va
Pin (néu ap dung). D& xem tuyén bd tuan tha REACH va RoHS, vui Iong truy cap trang web
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
Tuan tha Quy dinh cta Lién minh Chau Au (EU)
Yéu cau vé tiép xic RF
Thiét bi ctia ban 1a mét thiét b thu va phat séng vé tuyén ngudn thép. Theo khuyén nghi trong cac hwéng
dan qudc té, thiét bi dwoc thiét ké khong vwot qua gioi han tiép xtc vai séng radio do Uy ban Chau Au thiét
lap.
Tuyén b6
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Huawei Device Co., Ltd. tuyén b rang thiét bi nay KAN-B19 tuan thli nhitng yéu ciu co ban va cac quy
dinh khac c6 lién quan cta Chi thj 2014/53/EU.

C6 thé xem phién ban DoC (Tuyén bd Tuan thti) m&i nhat va cé hiéu luc tai
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Thiét bi nay c6 thé hoat dong tai tit ca cac qudc gia thanh vién clia EU.

Tuan tht cac quy dinh clia quéc gia va dia phwong & noi stv dung thiét bi.

Thiét bi nay c6 thé bi han ché sir dung, tuy theo mang tai dia phwong.

Dai tan s6 va cong suét

(a) Dai tan s& ma thiét bi vo tuyén nay co thé hoat dong: Mot sb dai tan sé co thé khong sén co tai tat ca cac
quéc gia hoac tat ca cac khu vire. Vui long lién hé véi nha mang tai dia phuong dé biét thém chi tiét.

(b) Cong suét tan sé vo tuyén téi da duoc truyén trong cac dai tan s6 ma thiét bj vo tuyén nay cé thé hoat
dong: Cong suét t6i da danh cho tét ca cac dai tan s6 thap hon gia tri gioi han cao nhat quy dinh trong Tiéu
chuan Hai hoa lién quan.

Du6i day la gioi han danh dinh cac dai tn sb va céng suét truyén (dwoc phat ra va/hoac truyén tai) co thé
ap dung cho thiét bj vo tuyén nay: KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm

Théng tin vé Phu kién va Phan mém

Chung t6i khuyén nghi st dung cac phu kién duéi day:

Pé sac: AF40-1 Cép sac

Phién ban phan mém san phém 1a KAN-B19 : 11.0.0.16(C05)

Cac ban cap nhat phan mém sé duoc nha san xuét phat hanh dé swa 16i hodc tang cuong chire nang sau
khi san pham dwdc tung ra thj trweng. T4t ca cac phién ban phadn mém ma nha san xuét phat hanh da duoc
kiém chirng va van tuan tha cac quy dinh cé lién quan.

Ngui dung khéng thé truy cap va thay déi tat ca cac thong s RF (vi du nhw dai tan sé va cong suét dau
ra).
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Dé biét thong tin méi nhat vé& phu kién va phan mém, vui long xem DoC (Tuyén b Tuéan tha) tai
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Hay vao Cai dat > Giéi thiéu > Théng tin vé cac quy dinh (Settings > About > Regulatory Information)
trén thiét bi d& xem man hinh nhan E.

Hay truy cap https:/consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline dé xem duéng day néng va dia chi email mai
cap nhat & qudc gia hoac khu vyc cla ban.

Than trong: B4t cv sw thay déi hoac chinh stra nao di véi thiét bi nay s& khong dwoc Huawei Device Co.,
Ltd. chap thuan vi quy dinh tuan tht c6 thé khéng cho phép ngudi diing van hanh thiét bj.

San phdm nay khéng duoc thiét ké dé lam thiét bi y t& va khéng nham muc dich chan doan, diéu trj, chira
bénh hoac ngan ngira bat ky loai bénh nao. T4t ca di liéu va két qua do lwdng chi dwoc st dung cho myuc
dich tham khao ca nhan. Bé sac khéng khang nuéc. Lau khé cdng, va thiét bi phai kho rao khi sac. Néu ban
thay kho chiu & da khi dang deo thiét bi, hay thao thiét bj ra va xin bac s tw van. D& bao vé thinh giac clia
ban, ban nén nghe nhac hoac goi dién thoai véi am luong thap hon.
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KopoTkuii nocibHMK KopuctyBaua
1. 3apspxaHHsa

MigkntouiTe 3apsaHuii kKabenb A0 FOAVMHHUKA, SIK MOKa3aHO Ha MartoHKy. BupisHsiiTe nopt ans
3aps[KaHHA 3 MarHiTamu Ha 3apsaHoOMy Moayni Ta 3'eAHaiTe ix. Ha ekpaHi BifobpaxatumeTbes
piBeHb 3apsay akymynstopa.

KHonka «Bropy»

HaTuchite KHOMKY XWBNEHHS Ta
yTpUMyiiTe i, o6 yBIMKHYTH,
BUMKHYTI UM NepesaBaHTaxuTi

N
\— TOAVHHUK. Y/ MopT Ans 3apsmkaHHs
Y\ Aatuuk BUuMiptoBaHHs o «qd=
nynscy
y — MikpochoH
0

@ « lepen KOXHUM 3apAAXKaHHAM Hacyxo NpoTvpaiiTe NOpT Ans 3apAMKaHHS.

« 3apsxaiite rogMHHKUK 3a 4ONOMOroto kabenio, Lo BXOAUTb [0 KOMMMEKTY.
2. 3aBaHTax<eHHs nporpamun Huawei Health
LLlo6 3aBaHTaxu1TW Ta BCcTaHOBUTY AodaTok Huawei Health, Biackanyiite QR-kon npasopyy
abo BuKoHaliTe nowyk gogatky Huawei Health B marasui gogatkis AppGallery a6o iHwomy
MarasuHi goaaTkis. [Cofe
3. O6'epHaHHA roaMHHUKa B napy 3 TenegoHoM -
Y cnncky npuctpois y Huawei Health BuGepiTb roanHHMK i BUKOHalTe BKasiBkM Ha ekpaHi, o6 o6'eqHatun
npucTpoi B napy.
4. Dosipka
[loknaaHi BiAoMOCTi Npo MiAKMioYeHHs Ta tyHKLIT, @ Takox Nopaay 3 BUKOPUCTAHHS AVB. B OHNaiiH-
AoBiaui B gopaatky Huawei Health.

=
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Copyright®© Huawei 2020. Yci npaBa 3axuiyeHi.

LIEM JOKYMEHT MAE [JOBIOKOBU XAPAKTEP | HE MEPEBAYAE XXOOHWX TAPAHTI.

ToBapHi 3Haku

TekcToBuMI cumBon i norotunn Bluetooth® — Lie 3apeecTpoBaHi ToproBenbHi Mapku komnakii Bluetooth SIG,
Inc. Byab-sike BUKOPUCTaHHS Liiei Mapku komnanieto Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 3aificHioeTbCs 3rigHo 3
niyensieto. Huawei Device Co., Ltd. — ue godipHsi komnaHis Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

|HWi TOBapHi 3HaKW, HallMeHyBaHHSA TOBapiB, NOCMYT | KOMMaHIW, 3rafaHi B LbOMY AOKYMEHTI, Hanexartb ix
BrlacHMKam.

MoniTuka KoHiAeHUiHOCTI

B3axoau, Lo BXMBAIOTLCS KOMMAHIEIo Ans 3axucTy Balumx nepcoHanbHUX faHvx, onucaHi B NomniTvui
KOHDiAEHLIIMHOCTI, 3 SIKOK MOXHa 03HaroMuUTUCS Ha BeB-caiTi https://consumer.huawei.com/privacy-policy
abo B gopatky nicns nig’eaHaHHs [o TenedoHy.

Micus npoBeaeHHs1 BUGYXOBUX POBIT

Bumukaiite MobinbHuin Tenedor abo 6e3apoToBuMid NPUCTPIN y MicLisiX NpoBeeHHs BUBYXoBux pobiT i B
30HaXx, B AKX 3aBOPOHEHO BUKOPUCTaHHS AyNIeKCHOro pafioobnagHaHHa abo enekTPoOHHNX NPUCTPOIB.
BesneyHa ekcnnyarauis

* BuKopu1CTaHHs HecyMicHoro abo HecepTUdhiKoBaHOTO afanTepa XM BMEHHS, 3apsiiHOTO NPUCTPoLo abo
aKyMynsTopHoi 6atapei Moxe NPU3BECTV A0 BUHUKHEHHS MOXeEXi, BUBYXy i iHLLIMX HeBe3nevHnx Hacniakis.
Temnepartypa ekcrinyaradii npuctpoto: Big -20°C go +45°C.

[itam cnip kopuctyBaTtucs BUpo60M abo KOHTaKTyBaTW 3 HAM Nif Harnsg0M AOPOCINX.

LLlo6 3'sicyBaTy, Ui Moxe po6oTa MPUCTPOIO BNAMBATU Ha (YHKLIOHYBaHHS BALLIOTO MEAUYHOTO MPUCTPOLD,
3BEPHITLCA 10 CBOTO Nikapst abo BUPOGHYKa MeAUYHOTO NPUCTPOLD.

3a notpebu BuMMKaliTe 6e3npoBiAHMI NPUCTPIN y nikapHsix, KiiHikax a6o iHLLMX MeaUYHKX 3aknaaax. Taki
oBMexeHHs1 BCTaHOBMEHO Ansi 3anobiraHHst CTBOPEHHIO NepeLuKoz Yy TIIMBOMY MeAUYHOMY obnafHaHHIo.
[esiki 6e3npoToBi NPUCTPOT MOXYTb 3AIMICHIOBATI HETaTUBHUIA BIIIB Ha poBOTY KapAioCTUMYNSATOpIB i
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cnyxoBwx anaparie. 3a 6inbLu AeTanbHoto iHcopMaLlieto 3sepTalitecs Ao Baluoro onepartopa.

3rigHo 3 pekomeHaaLisMy BUPOGHWKIB KapAioCTUMYNATOPIB, AN YHUKHEHHS nepeLukos MiHiManbHa BiacTaHb
Mix 6€3APOTOBIM NPUCTPOEM i KAPAIOCTUMYNATOPOM MOBUHHA CTAHOBUTYW 15 CM. 38 YMOBW BUKOPUCTaHHS!
KaphioCTUMynsTopa TpUMaiTe NPUCTPI 3 NPOTUNEXHOTO BiA kapaiocTumMynsitopa 60Ky i He HOCITb NPUCTPIn y
HarpyaHin K1LLeHi.

He nonyckarte HagMipHOro neperpisy NPUCTPOIO i1 akyMynaTopHoi 6atapei i NnoTpanmsiHHA Ha HAX NPSAMKX
COHSIYHUX MPOMEHIB. He po3MmiLLyiiTe NpuUcTpili Ta akyMynsTopHy 6atapeto 6ins kepen Tenna, Hanpyknag,
nopyH i3 MIKPOXBMITBOBOIO MikY0, AYXOBOIO Wadoto abo paaiatopom. He po3bupaiite, He 3MiHiONTE, HE
KupanTe 1 He cTuckaiTe iX. He HamaraiTecsi BCTaBUTU B HUX CTOPOHHI NpeaMeTy, He 3aHyproiiTe ix y Bogy abo
iHLWI piavHW, @ Takox He ninnasaiiTe Aii 30BHILLHBOT CUIN Y1 TUCKY, OCKINbKM Lie MOXe CMPUYUMHUTI BUTIKaHHS
enekTporiTy, NeperpiBaHHs, 3aiMaHHs abo HaBiTb BUBYX.

JoTpumyiiTech MicLEBMX 3aKOHIB i MpaBun nig Yac ekcrnyarauii npuctpoto. Ans yHukHeHHs 0TI He
BUKOPUCTOBYiTe 6E30POTOBMIA NPUCTPIl Mif Yac BOAIHHS.

JANsi YHUKHEHHS NMOLLKOIPKEHHSI KOMMOHEHTIB 260 BHYTPILLHIX CXeM NPUCTPOIO, HE BUKOPUCTOBYTE NPUCTPIli B
3anuneHomy, AMMHOMY, BorloroMmy aGo 6pyaHOMy cepeaoBiLLi a6o Mopyy 3 MpeaMeTamm, LLIO reHEPYHOTb MarHiTHi
nons.

3abopoHeHO BUKOPUCTOBYBATU NPUCTPIN B MicLisiX 36epiraHHs roptounx i BUBYxoBux MaTepianis (Hanpuknag,
Ha 3arnpaBHUX CTaHLiAX, NanMBHUX CxoBULLi@X abo xiMiYHUX nignprvemMcTeax) abo 3bepiratv Ta TpaHcnopTyBaTu
NpUCTPIlt pasom i3 BUBYXoBUMK MaTepianamn. BUKopyUCTaHHs NPUCTPOIO B 3a3Ha4EHNX YMOBaX MigBULLYE
pu3vk BUGYXy abo 3aropsiHHs.

YTunisyiiTe npucTpii, akyMynsTopHy 6atapeto it akcecyapy BiAMOBIAHO A0 MICLIEBUX 3aKOHIB i MOMOXeHb.
MpucTpiit, akymynsiTopHy 6aTapeto i1 akcecyapy 3abOpOHEHO yTuIi3yBaTh pa3oMm i3 NobyTOBUMM BiaXogamu.
HeHanexHe BUKOPUCTaHHS akyMynsiTopHOi Gatapel Moxe Npu3BecTU A0 NOXexi, BUBYXY 1 iHLLIMX HeGEe3neqHnx
Hacnigkis.

MpucTpiit NpoiiLLoB BUNPOBYBaHHS Ha BOAOMUMOHENPOHUKHICTb Y MEBHWUX yMOBaX.

Ha npuvcTtpoi BcTaHoBneHa BGyaoBaHa He3HiMHa akymynstopHa 6atapesi. He Hamaraiitecs ii BUTAITU
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CaMOCTiliHO, iHaKwWwe Bn MoxeTe noLukoanT NpUCTpIn.

Y BUNaaKy NpoTikaHHA akyMynsTopa yHUKaiTe NoTpanssiHHS enekTponiTy Ha wkipy abo B odi. Akwo
eneKTPONIT BCe X NOTpanue Ha LWKipy abo Gpu3HyB B O4i, HEranHoO 3MUIATE Oro YACTO BOAOI Ta
3BEpHITLCH A0 nikaps.

LLTencenbHa po3seTka Ans NiAKIIOYEHHS NPUCTPOIB Mae PO3MiLLyBaTUCS NOGNU3Y LMX NPUCTPOIB Y
NerkofoCTyNnHOMy MicLyi.

SAKLLO 3apsAHUIA NPUCTPIN HE BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS, BUMMITH 10r0 3 ENEKTPUYHOI PO3ETKM Ta Bif'eAHaiiTe Bif
npucTpoto.

He poaTaluosyiiTe rocTpi MeTanesi npegmeTu, Hanpvknag 6ynasku, nobnuay mikpodoHa. MikpodoH Moxe
NPUTAryBaTh Taki NPeAMETH, BHACTIOK YOT0 MOXIIMBE BUHUKHEHHS TPaBMU.

BeanposigHi NpUcTpoi MOXyYTb CTBOPIOBATH NEPELLKOAM AN CUCTEMU KEPYBaHHS NonboTamu B nitaky. He
BWKOPWCTOBYWTE NPUCTPIN Y MicUsX, Ae 6e3npoBiaHi NpucTpoi 3a6opoHeHi NpaBunamm aBiakoMnaHii.

LL|o6 3abe3neunTu Haikpally NpoAYyKTUBHICTb poBOTU MiKPOGhOHa BaLLIOTO MPUCTPOID, BUTPITH HAMOKITY
obnacTtb MikpodoHa TkaHWHoW. He KopucTynTecst MikpodpoHOM, NOKU HaMOKi 0bnacTi NOBHICTIO He
BUCOXHYTb.

BumuikaiiTe 6e3npoBigHuii NpUCTpii Ha NpoxaHHs NpauiBHUKIB aeponopTty abo asiakoMnaHii. 3BepHITbCS
Ao cniBpoBiTHUKIB aBiakoMnaHii LWoAo BUKOpUCTaHHS 6e3npoBiaHNX NpUCTPOiB Ha GopTy nitaka. Akwo y
BaLLOMY NPUCTPOT € pexxum «Y NiTaky», oro NoTpiGHO BBIMKHYTH [0 nocaaku Ha GopT.

MepekoHaiiTecs, WO aganTep XUBMEHHs BiANOBIAae BUMOram NyHKTy 2.5 gokymeHTta IEC60950-1/
EN60950-1/UL60950-1, a Takox Lo #oro BunpobyBaHO Ta CXBaneHo BiAnoBiAHO [0 AepXKaBHUX Yn
MiCLIEBMX CTaHAAPTIB.

BaxuaiTe HOCUMWIA NPUCTPIN | akcecyapu A0 HbOTO BiA CUNBHUX yAapiB Ta BiGpaLii, NOAPANWH, a TakoxX
rOCTPUX NPeAMETiB, OCKINbKN BOHWN MOXYTb MOLIKOAUTY NPUCTPIiA.

MepekoHanTecs, WO HOCUMMIA NPUCTPIN | akcecyapu A0 HbOTO 3anMLakTbCs YUCTUMM 1 cyxumu. Mig yac
TPeHyBaHb HOCUMUIA NPUCTPIN He Mae GoBTaTUCS Ha pyLi Yv NepeaasnioBaty ii. OuuLaliTe 3an’acTok i
NpUCTPIiA NiCNA TpeHyBaHHsA. MNpomuiiTe 11 BUCYLLITb MPUCTPIi, NepLU HiXX 3HOBY HaASITHYTH HOTO.
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* FKLIO HOCMMUIA NPUCTPIN MOXHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATM Mif] Yac NNaBaHHS Ta B AyLUi, perynsapHo ovuiante
pemiHeLb, BUCYLLYWTe 3am'ACTOK i NPUCTPIN, NEPLU HiXX 3HOBY HaAAraT Moro.
Tpoxw ocnabnsite peMiHeLlb NPOTArom AHs, Wob Balua Lwkipa Anxana. SKLWO nif Yac HOCIHHS BUHUKae
ANCKOMOPT, 3HIMITb HOCUMUIA NPUCTPIN | AaiiTe 3am’ACTKy BiANOYUTM. SKLLO BiAYYTTS ANCKOMAOPTY He
3HUKaE, NPUMWHITL HOCUTU MPUCTPIN i SKHaNLWBKALLE 3BEPHITLCS A0 Nikaps. Ha odilitHomy BeGcaiiTi
Huawei Takox MoxxHa npuadaTtvt pemiHLi 3 iHLWUX MaTepianis y pisHOMy Au3aiiHi.
PekomeHpauii 3 ytunisauii
3Hayok nepekpecrneHoro CMITTEBOrO KOHTEHepa Ha NpUCTPOi, NOro akyMynsTopHoi 6aTapei, B
AOKyMeHTaLjii | Ha nakyBanbHUX MaTepianax o3Ha4ae, Lo BCi €NeKTPOHHI NPUCTPOI Ta akyMynsTOpHi
GaTapei nicns 3aBepLUEeHHs TEPMiHY ekcnnyaTalii NOBUHHI nepefaBaTvcs B crnewianbHi NyHKTW
360opy 11 yTunisauii Ta He NOBUHHI 3HULLLYBaTUCS Pa3oM i3 3BUYaHMK NOBYTOBUMU BiAXoAaMu.
L KopucTyBay 3060B’s3aHuii yTunidyBaT onucaHe obnagHaHHsa B nyHkTax 36opy, cneuiansHo
npuaHaveHnx Ans yTunisauii BianpaLboBaHOMO enekTPUYHOrO Ta eNekTPOHHOro obnaAHaHHs i
aKyMynaTopHux 6atapei, BinoBigHO A0 MiCLIEBMX 3aKOHIB i NOMOXeHb.
HanexHuii 36ip Ta yTuniaaLjisi oN1caHoro eNekTPOHHOTO Ta eNeKTPUYHOTO 0BNaaHaHHS! 03BOMSIE MOBTOPHO
BVKOPWCTOBYBATM LiHHI MaTepianu i 3axucTuTu 300pOB’st MIOAVHW 1 HABKOMNULLHE cepeaoBuLLe. Toai sk
HeHanexHe BUKOPUCTaHHS, BUNaAKOBA NOMOMKA, YLIKOMKEHHS i (a60) HeHanexHa yTuniaaLis 3a3Ha4eHoro
obnagHaHHA Nicns 3akiHYeHHs TEPMiHY ekcrnnyaTauii Moxe 3aBAaTh LUKOAW HaBKOMULLHBOMY CEPEeOBUILLY
Ta 300pOB’t0 MoANHU. [ANnst oTpUMaHHs GinbLu AeTanbHol iHpopmaLlii Npo npaBuna yTunisaLlii €nekTPoOHHUX
Ta eneKkTPUYHNX NPUCTPOIB 3BEPTaTECA B MiCLIeBY MiCbKy agMiHicTpaLiio, cnyxby 3HULLEHHS NOByTOBMX
BiAxoAiB 4u Mara3uH poaapi6Hoi Toprieni, B skomy 6yB npuabaxuii npucTpiii, abo BiaBiaanTe Be6-cant
https://consumer.huawei.com/en/.
CKOpPOYEHHS BUKUAIB LWKIANMBUX PEYOBUH
Llen npucTpiit i Byab-siki enekTpoHHI akcecyapu BiAnoBifaloTh 3aCTOCOBHUM 3aKOHaM LLOA0 OBMeXeHHs
BUKOPUCTaHHSI HeGE3NEYHNX PEHOBIH B €NIEKTPOHHOMY Ta eNeKTpUYHOMY obnaaHaHHi: Pernamenty €C woao
peecTpalii, OLiHKW, OTPUMaHHS [O3BONY 1 OBMEXEHHS 3acToCyBaHHs XiMiuHux pevosuH (REACH), OupekTusi
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€C npo o6MexeHHs BMICTY LUKiANMBUX pevoBuH (ROHS), [IMpeKTUBI Npo BUKOPUCTaHHS 1 yTuMi3aLlilo
akymynaTopHux 6arapeii. [ins oTpumaHHs GinbLu AoknaaHoi iHopmaLii npo BiANOBIAHICTb NPUCTPOID
BuMoram pernamenty PEACH i aupektven RoHS Biasigaiite Be6-cant
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

[Oeknapauis BignosigHocTi EC

PapioyacToTHe BUNPOMiHIOBaHHSA

TMpuCTPiit — Lie ManonoTyXHWA Nnepeaasad i NpuiiMady pagiocurHanis. Moro KoHCTpyKLia Bignosinae
MiKHAPOJHM BUMOramM, 3aBAAKN HOMY BiH HE NEPEBULLLYE rPAHUYHNX 3HAYEHb BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS
pafioqacToTHWUX curHanis, siki BCTaHoBWUNa EBponemncbka KoMicisi.

[liana3oHu 4acToT i NOTYXHiCTb

(a) lianasoHm YacToT, y Siknx npautoe Le paaioobnagHaHHs: Aesiki Aianas3oHu 4acToT He BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS B
neBHUX KpaiHax abo perioHax. BinbLu geTanbHy iHhopmaLiito 3anuTyiiTe B MiCLEEBOTO onepartopa 3B's13Ky.
(b) MakcuMmarnbHa paaioHacToTHa MoTYXHICTb, LU0 NepeacTbest B AjanasoHax YacToT, y Skux npaLtoe

ue pagioobnagHaHHaA: MakcymarnbHa MoTYXXHICTb Y BCiX [ianasoHax MeHLla MakcuMarnbHOro NnoporoBoro
3HaYeHHs, 3a3Ha4eHoro y BianoBiaHOMY apMOHiI30BaHOMY CTaHAapTi.

HomiHarnbHi noporoBi 3HaYeHHs! [jiana3oHiB YacToT i BUXIAHOT MOTYXHOCT (LLO BUNPOMiHIOETLCS 1 (a60)
nepeaaeThbesl), LLO 3aCTOCOBYHOTLCS A0 Lboro pagioobnagHaHHs: KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 gbm.
IHndhopmauis npo akcecyapu 1 nporpamHe 3a6e3neyeHHs

13 UMM NPUCTPOEM PEKOMEHAYETLCS BUKOPUCTOBYBATH Taki akcecyapu:

BapsigHa fok-craHuis:AF40-1 BapsigHwii kabenb

Bepcisi nporpamHoro 3a6esneueHHsi npuctpoto mogeni KAN-B19: 11.0.0.16(C05)

OHOBMEHHS NporpamHoro 3abesneyeHHs BUMyckaloTbCst BAPOGHUKOM MiCnsi BUMYCKY MPUCTPOIO i
npu3HaYvaoTbCs ANs YCYHEHHs MOMUITOK y nporpaMHomy 3abeaneveHHi abo onTumisauii hyHKLiN NpUCTpoio.
Yci Bepcii nporpamHoro 3abesneyeHHs, BUNyLLEHi BUPOBGHVMKOM, NPOLLM NepeBipKy 1 BiANoBiAaoTb yciM
3aCTOCOBHUM NpaBunam.

KopucTyBay He mae [oCTyny [0 pafiodacTOTHUX NapameTpiB NPUCTPOIO (Hanpuknag, AianasoH Y4acToT i
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BUXiAHA NOTYXHICTb) | HE MOXeE X 3MIHUTW.

AxTyanbHy iHdopMaLiito Npo akcecyapu 1 NnporpamHe 3abesneveHHi AvB. y Aeknapadii BignosigHoOCTi Ha Be6-
catti https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.

Ha npuctpoi nepeiaite y po3ain Hanawrys. > Mpo nporpamy > HopmaTtuBHa iHdopmauis (Settings >
About > Regulatory Information), 106 nepernsiHyTV enekTpoHHy ETUKETKY.

IHdbopmaLito npo TenedoH rapsyoi niHil 1 agpecy enekTPOHHOI NOLITH CyX6u NiATPUMKKM KnieHTiB y Balwii
kpaiHi abo perioHi avB. Ha BeG-calTi https://consumer.huawei.com/en/support/hotline.

YBara! Bygp-siki 3miHu abo Mogudikauii Liboro npucTpoto, He cxeaneHi komnaHieto Huawei Device Co., Ltd.,
MOXYTb MPU3BECTY [10 aHYTNIOBaHHA NpaBa KOPUCTYBaYa Ha eKClyaTallito JaHOro NPUCTPOIO.

Bupi6 He MoxHa BUKOPUCTOBYBaTY sik MEAVYHUIA NPUCTPIN ANS AiarHOCTUKY i NiKyBaHHSA XBOPOG, a Takox
3anobiraHHs HUM. YCi AaHi Ta BUMIpPIOBaHHS MOXHA BYKOPUCTOBYBATU ULLIE Al OCOBUCTUX Line.
BapsigHa cTaHList He € BOAOCTINKot. [pOoTpiTh NPUCTPIN, MOPT | MeTanesi KOHTaKTW Hacyxo nepes
3apampKaHHAM. AKLLO BK BiAYyBaeTe ANCKOMMOPT Ha LUKipi Nif Yac HOCIHHS NPUCTPOIO, 3HIMITL oro Ta
3BEPHITLCS 0 Nikaps.

CMPOLLEHA OEKNAPALIA npo BignoBigHicTL

CnpaexHim Huawei Device Co., Ltd. 3asBnsie, wo Tun pagioobnagHaHHs KAN-B19 sianosigae
TexHi4yHOMY pernameHTy pagioobnagHaHHs;

MOBHWIA TEKCT Aeknapallii Npo BiAMNoBiAHICTb AOCTYNHUI Ha BeG-caiTi 3a Takok afpecoto:
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification.
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Akill Saat Hizh Kullanim Klavuzu

1. Sarj

Sekilde gosterildigi sekilde saatin sarj kablosunu takin. Sarj yuvasi ile sarj ayaginin miknatislarini ayni
hizaya getirin ve birlestirin. Ekranda pil seviyesi goriintiilenecektir.

Yukari dugmesi

Saatinizi agmak, kapamak veya
\_ Yeniden baslatmak icin gti¢
‘)) digmesini basili tutun.

g//— Asagi digmesi

1) Sarj etmeden énce sarj yuvasini silerek kurulayin.
Saatinizi sarj etmek igin beraberinde gelen orijinal sarj kablosunu kullanin.

2. Huawei Health"i indir

Huawei Health uygulamasini indirmek ve yliklemek igin, sagdaki QR kodunu tarayin veya
AppGallery veya diger uygulama magazalar'da Huawei Health'l arayin.

Sy

3. Saatinizin telefonunuzla eglestirilmesi L1

Huawei Health uygulamasinda cihaz listesi bélimiinden saati secin ve eslestirmeyi tamamlamak icin ekrandaki
talimatlari takip edin.

4. Yardim alma
Baglanti ve iglevler ile kullanim tavsiyeleri hakkinda daha fazla bilgi igin Huawei Health uygulamasindaki
gevrimigi yardim bélimiine gidin.
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Telif Hakki © Huawei 2020. Tiim haklari saklidir.

BU BELGE SADECE BILGI AMAGLIDIR VE HICBIR TURDE GARANTI TESKIL ETMEZ.

Ticari Markalar ve izinler

Bluetooth® marka ismi ve logolari Bluetooth SIG, Inc. kurulusuna ait tescilli ticari markalardir ve bu
markalarin Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. tarafindan her turli kullanimi lisans kapsamindadir. Huawei
Device Co., Ltd., Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.'nin bagh sirketidir.

Gizlilik Politikasi

Kisisel bilgilerinizi nasil koruma altina aldigimizi daha iyi anlamak igin Iitfen
https://consumer.huawei.com/tr/legal/privacy-policy/ .

Galistirma, Giivenlik, Kullanim Hatalari ve Bakim Onarim Kurallari

« Onaylanmamis ya da uyumsuz bir giic adaptorii, sarj cihazi veya pil kullanmak yangin, patlama ya da
diger tehlikelere neden olabilir.

ideal sicakliklar -20°C ila +45°C arasindadir.

Cocuklarin driini yetiskinlerin gozetiminde kullanmasi veya (riine yetigkinlerin gézetiminde temas etmesi
Onerilir.

Cihazinizin galisirken tibbi cihazinizda parazite sebep olup olmayacagini 6grenmek icin liitfen
doktorunuza ve cihaz Ureticisine danisin.

Kablosuz cihazinizin hastane, klinik veya saglik hizmeti tesislerinde kapatiimasi istendiginde cihazi
kapatin. Bu istekler cihazin hassas tibbi ekipmanlarda parazite sebep olmasini 6nlemeyi amaglamaktadir.
Bazi kablosuz cihazlar, isitme cihazlarinin veya kalp pillerinin performansini etkileyebilir. Daha fazla bilgi
icin hizmet saglayiciniza danigin.

Kalp pili Ureticileri, kalp pili ile olasi bir girisimi 6nlemek igin bir cihazla bir kalp pili arasinda en az 15 cm
mesafenin korunmasini tavsiye etmektedir. Kalp pili kullaniyorsaniz, cihazi kalp pilinin karsi tarafinda tutun
ve 6n cebinizde tagimayin.
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Cihazi ve pili asiri sicaktan ve dogrudan giines 1sigindan uzak tutun. Bunlari mikrodalga firin, soba ya
da radyator gibi 1sitma cihazlarinin tstline veya icine koymayin. S6kmeyin, degistirmeyin, atmayin veya
sikmayin. iglerine yabanci nesne sokmayin, sivilara batirmayin veya harici gii¢ ya da baskiya maruz
birakmayin. Bu eylemler sizinti yapmalarina, asiri isinmalarina, yanmalarina veya patlamalarina sebep
olabilir.
Cihazi kullanirken yerel yasalara ve yonetmeliklere uygun hareket edin. Kaza riskini azaltmak igin, arag
kullanirken kablosuz cihazinizi kullanmayin.
Cihazinizin pargalarina ya da i¢ devrelerine gelebilecek hasari 6nlemek igin, cihazi tozlu, dumanli, nemli
ya da kirli ortamlarda veya manyetik alanlarin yakininda kullanmayin.
Cihazi yanici maddelerin ya da patlayicilarin depolandidi yerlerde (6rnegin benzin istasyonu, yag deposu
veya kimyasal fabrikasi) kullanmayin, depolamayin ya da buralara tasimayin. Cihazinizi bu ortamlarda
kullanmaniz patlama ya da yangin riskini artirir.
Bu cihazi, pili ve aksesuarlari yerel mevzuata uygun elden gikarin. Normal ev atiklariyla birlikte atiimamalidir.
Yanlis pil kullanimi yangina, patlamaya veya diger tehlikelere neden olabilir.
Cihaz testten gegirilmis olup belirli ortamlarda su ve yoza kars! direng gostermistir.
Cihazda yerlesik, ¢ikarilamaz bir pil bulunmaktadir, pili gikarmaya ¢alismayin; aksi halde cihaz hasar
gorebilir.
Cihaziniz suya ve toza karsi dayaniklidir ancak cihaz ile dusa, denize girmeyiniz veya havuz, sauna gibi
1slak nemli ortamlarda kullanmayiniz.
Pil sizdirirsa, elektrolitin cildiniz ya da gozlerinize dogrudan temas etmediginden emin olun. Elektrolit
cildinize temas ederse veya goziiniize sigrarsa, hemen temiz suyla gdzlerinizi yikayin ve bir doktora
danigin.
Cihazi sarj ederken, gli¢ adaptoriiniin cihazlara yakin bir fige takildigindan ve kolaylikla erisilebilir
oldugundan emin olun.
Kullaniimadi§i zamanlarda sarj cihazinin ve cihazin figini elektrik prizinden ¢ikarin.
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Mikrofonun yakinina igne gibi sivri metal nesneler koymayin. Mikrofon bu nesneleri cekebilir ve
yaralanmayla sonuglanabilir.

Kablosuz cihazlar, ugaklarin ugus sistemlerinde parazite neden olabilir. Hava yolu sirketinin diizenlemeleri
geregince kablosuz cihazlara izin verilmeyen yerlerde cihazinizi kullanmayin.

Cihazinizin mikrofonundan en iyi ses performansini almak igin mikrofonun suya maruz kalan yerlerini bez
kullanarak silin. Islak bélgeler tamamen kuruyana kadar mikrofonu kullanmayin.

Havaalani veya havayolu personeli tarafindan kapatilmasi istendiginde kablosuz cihazinizi kapatin. Ugak
icinde kablosuz cihazlarin kullanimi hakkinda havayolu personeline danisin, cihazinizda ‘ugus modu'
varsa ugaga binmeden 6nce bu mod etkinlestiriimelidir.

Gui¢ adaptériiniin IEC60950-1/EN60950-1/UL60950-1 Madde 2.5'in gerekliliklerini karsiladigindan ve
ulusal ya da yerel standartlara gére test edilip onaylandigindan emin olun.

Cihaza hasar verebilecedi igin takilabilir cihazi ve aksesuarlarini giiglii darbelere, giigli titresime,
cizilmeye ve sivri cisimlere karsi koruyun.

Takilabilir cihazin ve aksesuarlarinin temiz ve kuru tutuldugundan emin olun. Egzersiz esnasinda takilabilir
cihazi ¢ok gevsek veya cok siki sekilde takmayin. Egzersiz sonrasinda bileginizi ve cihazi temizleyin.
Tekrar takmadan 6nce cihazi temizlemek igin hafifge yikayin ve kurulayin.

Takilabilir cihaz ylizme ve dus icin uygunsa kayisi diizenli olarak temizlediginizden ve cihazi tekrar
takmadan 6nce bileginizi ve cihazi kuruladiginizdan emin olun.

Giin iginde cildinizin hava almasi igin kayisi biraz gevsek tutun. Takilabilir cihaz takiliyken rahatsizlik
vermeye baslarsa cihazi ¢ikarin ve bileginizi dinlendirin. Rahatsizlik vermeye devam ediyorsa

cihazi takmayi birakin ve en kisa stirede doktorunuza danisin. Resmi Huawei web sitesinden farkli
malzemelerden yapilmis ve farkl tasarimlara sahip kayislar satin almaniz da mimkinddr.

imha ve geri déniisiim bilgileri
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Uriiniiniiziin, pilinin, kitapgiginin ya da ambalajinin (izerinde garpi isareti bulunan tekerlekli gop
kutusu semboli, galisma émiirlerinin sonunda farkl atik toplama noktalarina gétirilmeleri gerektigi
anlamina gelir; bunlar ev ¢oplerinin normal atik akisiyla birlikte imha edilmemelidir. Ekipmanin
belirlenmis bir toplama noktasini ya da atik elektrik ve elektronik ekipmanlarin (WEEE) ve pillerin
yerel kanunlara gére ayri olarak geri dontstimu hizmetini kullanarak atilmasi kullanicinin
sorumlulugudur.
Ekipmaninizin diizglin sekilde toplanmasi ve geri donlstimu elektrikli ve elektronik ekipman (AEEE) atiklarinin,
kiymetli materyaller muhafaza edilecek ve insan sagligini ve gevreyi koruyacak sekilde geri doénlistimiiniin
yapilmasini saglamaya yardimcidir; ¢alisma émriiniin sonunda uygun olmayan sekilde islenmesi, kazara
kirilmasi, hasar gérmesi ve/veya uygun olmayan sekilde geri dénlisiimiiniin yapiimasi sagliga ve gevreye
zararli olabilir. AEEE atiklarinizi nerede ve nasil elden ¢ikaracaginiz hakkinda daha fazla bilgi igin, Iitfen yerel
makamlarla, bayiniz ile ya da ev atiklari imha servisiyle iletisime gecin veya
https://consumer.huawei.com/tr/contact-us/ adresini ziyaret edin.
Tehlikeli maddelerin azaltiimasi
Bu cihaz ve tiim elektrikli aksesuarlar, EU REACH, RoHS ve Pil (varsa) mevzuatlari gibi elektrikli ve elektronik
ekipmanlarda belirli zararll maddelerin kullaniminin kisittanmasina iliskin ytirtirlikteki yerel kanunlarla
uyumludur. REACH ve RoHS uyumluluk bildirimleri igin litfen https://consumer.huawei.com/certification adresini
ziyaret edin.
AB mevzuatina uygunluk
RF maruz kalma gereksinimleri
Cihaziniz, dustik glclii bir radyo vericisi ve alicisidir. Uluslararasi yonergelerde onerildigi lizere, Avrupa
Komisyonu tarafindan belirlenen radyo dalgalarina maruz kalma sinirlarini asmayacak sekilde tasarlanmistir.
Bildirim
Bu belgeyle Huawei Device Co., Ltd. bu cihazin (KAN-B19), 2014/53/EU Direktifinin temel gereklilikleri ve
ilgili diger htikimlerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder.
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DoC belgesinin (Uygunluk Beyani) en giincel ve gegerli versiyonunu
https://consumer.huawei.com/certification adresinden inceleyebilirsiniz.

Bu cihaz AB'nin tiim (ye dlkelerinde kullanilabilir.
c € Cihazin kullanildidr Glkenin mevzuatini ve mahalli mevzuati dikkate alin.

Bu cihazin kullanimi yerel sebekeye bagli olarak kisitlanabilir.
Frekans bantlari ve gii¢
(a) Telsiz ekipmanin galistigi frekans bantlari: Bazi bantlar tim Ulkeler veya tim bolgelerde kullanilamayabilir.
Daha fazla detay igin yerel operatériiniize bagvurun.
(b) Telsiz ekipmanin ¢alistigi frekans bantlarinda iletilen maksimum radyo frekans guci: Tiim bantlar igin
maksimum gli¢ ilgili Harmonize Standartta belirlenmis en yiiksek sinir degerin altindadir.
Bu telsiz ekipman igin gegerli frekans bantlari ve iletilen (1isima ve/veya temas yoluyla) nominal gui¢ limitleri
asagidadir: KAN-B19: Bluetooth: 13 dBm
Aksesuarlar ve Yazilimla ilgili Bilgiler
Asagidaki aksesuarlarin kullaniimasi tavsiye edilir:
Sarj yuvasi: AF40-1 Sarj kablosu
Uriintin yazilimi siirimi KAN-B19: 11.0.0.16(C05)
Uriin piyasaya sunulduktan sonra hatalari gidermek veya 6zellikleri iyilestirmek amaciyla dretici firma yaziim
glincellestirmeleri yayinlayacaktir. Uretici firma tarafindan yayinlanan tiim yazilim stirlimleri onayli olup yine
ilgili kurallarla uyumludur.
Hicbir RF parametresine (6rnegin, frekans araligi ve ¢ikis gticti) kullanici tarafindan erisilemez ve
degistirilemez.
Aksesuarlar ve yazilim hakkinda en glincel bilgiler igin Iitfen https://consumer.huawei.com/certification
adresinden DoC belgesine (Uygunluk Beyani) bakiniz.
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E-etiket ekranini gériintiilemek icin litfen cihazinizda Ayarlar > Hakkinda > Diizenleyici Bilgiler (Settings
> About > Regulatory Information) boliimiine gidin.
Bulundugunuz iilkedeki veya bolgedeki giincel yardim hatti veya e-posta adresi igin liitfen
https://consumer.huawei.com/tr/support/ adresini ziyaret edin.
Dikkat: Bu cihazda, Huawei Device Co., Ltd. tarafindan uygunluk i¢in agik bicimde onaylanmamis
degisiklikler ya da diizenlemeler, kullanicinin ekipmani galistirma yetkisini gegersiz kilabilir.
Bu cihaz, tibbi bir cihaz olarak tasarlanmamistir ve herhangi bir hastaligi tanilama, iyilestirme, tedavi etme
veya 6nleme amaci yoktur. Tim veriler ve olgiimler yalnizca kisisel referans olarak kullaniimalidir. Sarj
yuvasi suya dayanikl degildir. Sarj sirasinda yuvayi, metal temas noktalarini ve cihazi silerken kuru bir
bez kullanin. Cihazi taktiginizda cildinizde bir rahatsizlik hissederseniz kullanmay birakin ve dokturunuza
danisin.
Batarya
790 mAh (Typ.)

Bu cihaz Turkiye altyapisina uygundur.

AEEE yo6netmeligine uygundur. Bakanlikga tespit ve ilan edilen kullanim émr: 5 yil.

Cihaziniza, yasal tanimlama amaci dogrultusunda HONOR Watch GS Pro ismi atanmistir.
B To5ma ve nakliye sirasinda dikkat edilecek bir husus bulunmamaktadir.
Bu Urtin igin tlketici kuru bir bez ile temizlik yapabilir, 6zel bir bakim yoktur.
Enerji Tasarrufu
Aktif uygulamalar, ekran parlaklik seviyeleri, Kablosuz ag (Wi-Fi) ve/veya Bluetooth kullanimi, GPS
fonksiyonlari ve diger belli bazi 6zellikler pilinizi tiketebilir.
Pil glictiniizden tasarruf edebilmek igin, agagidaki énerileri cihazinizin destekledigi 6zelliklere gore
uygulayabilirsiniz.
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Ekran arka 1s1§inin siresini azaltiniz. Ekran parlakligini azaltiniz. Surekli aktif ekran 6zelligini kapatiniz.
Auto-sync (otomatik esitleme), tasinabilir kablosuz erisim noktasi (hotspot), Kablosuz (Wi-Fi) ve Bluetooth’u
kullanmadiginiz zamanlarda kapali tutunuz.

Kullanmadiginizda GPS fonksiyonunu kapatiniz. Bu fonksiyonu kullanan birgok uygulama, diizenli olarak
bulundugunuz yerle ilgili GPS uydularini sorgulamaktadir; her sorgulama pili harcar.

Yetkili Servisler:

HUAWEI YETKILI SERVIS MERKEZI (istanbul)

Telefon: 08508116600

Adres: Esentepe Mah.

Biiylkdere Caddesi No.:121 Ercan Han A

Blok, 34394 Sisi/istanbul

HUAWEI YETKILI SERVIS MERKEZI (Ankara)

Telefon: 08508116600

Adres: Gazi Mustafa Kemal Bulvari No.:23/B Kizilay Ankara

TUKETICININ SEGIMLIK HAKLARI

1)Garanti stiresi, malin teslim tarihinden itibaren baslar ve 2 (iki) yildir.

2)Malin bitiin pargalari dahil olmak lizere tamami garanti kapsamindadir.

3)Malin ayiph oldugunun anlasiimasi durumunda tiiketici, 6502 sayil Tiketicinin Korunmasi Hakkinda
Kanunun 11 inci maddesinde yer alan;

a- Sozlesmeden dénme,
b- Satis bedelinden indirim isteme,
c- Ucretsiz onarilmasini isteme,

¢- Satilanin ayipsiz bir misli ile degistiriimesini isteme, haklarindan birini kullanabilir.
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4)Tiketicinin bu haklardan Ucretsiz onarim hakkini segmesi durumunda satici; iscilik masrafi, degistirilen
parca bedeli ya da baska herhangi bir ad altinda hicbir tcret talep etmeksizin malin onarimini yapmak veya
yaptirmakla yiikimltdur. Tiketici Ucretsiz onarim hakkini Uretici veya ithalatgiya karsi da kullanabilir. Satici,
uretici ve ithalatgi tiketicinin bu hakkini kullanmasindan miiteselsilen sorumludur.

5)Tiketicinin, Ucretsiz onarim hakkini kullanmasi halinde malin;

- Garanti suresi icinde tekrar arizalanmasi,

- Tamiri igin gereken azami siirenin asiimasi,

- Tamirinin mimkiin olmadidinin, yetkili servis istasyonu, satici, tretici veya ithalatgi tarafindan bir raporla
belirlenmesi durumlarinda;tiiketici malin bedel iadesini, ayip oraninda bedel indirimini veya imkan varsa
malin ayipsiz misli ile degistiriimesini saticidan talep edebilir. Satici, tiiketicinin talebini reddedemez. Bu
talebin yerine getiriimemesi durumunda satici, Uretici ve ithalatgi miiteselsilen sorumludur.

6)Malin tamir siresi 20 is gliniindi, binek otomobil ve kamyonetler igin ise 30 is glininii gegemez. Bu siire,
garanti suresi igerisinde mala iliskin arizanin yetkili servis istasyonuna veya saticiya bildirimi tarihinde,
garanti suresi diginda ise malin yetkili servis istasyonuna teslim tarihinden itibaren baglar.Malin arizasinin
10 is glindi igerisinde giderilememesi halinde, Uretici veya ithalatgi; malin tamiri tamamlanincaya kadar,
benzer 6zelliklere sahip baska bir mali tiiketicinin kullanimina tahsis etmek zorundadir. Malin garanti siresi
igerisinde arizalanmasi durumunda, tamirde gegen siire garanti stiresine eklenir.
7)Malin kullanma kilavuzunda yer alan hususlara aykiri kullaniimasindan kaynaklanan arizalar garanti
kapsami digindadir.
8)Tliketici, garantiden dogan haklarinin kullaniimasi ile ilgili olarak ¢ikabilecek uyusmazliklarda yerlesim
yerinin bulundugu veya tiiketici igleminin yapildigi yerdeki Tiiketici Hakem Heyetine veya Tiiketici
Mahkemesine basvurabilir.
9)Satici tarafindan bu Garanti Belgesinin verilmemesi durumunda, tiiketici Giimriik ve Ticaret Bakanhgi
Tiketicinin Korunmasi ve Piyasa Gozetimi Genel Midirliigiine bagvurabilir.
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Garanti kosullari ve sartlari ile gizlilik politikasi icin asagidaki adresleri ziyaret edebilirsiniz.
https://consumer.huawei.com/tr/support/warranty-policy/
https://consumer.huawei.com/tr/legal/privacy-policy/

Uretici Firma Bilgileri:

Huawei Device Co., Ltd. Cin'de Uretilmigtir.

No.2 of Xincheng Road, Songshan Lake Zone, Dongguan, Guangdong 523808, P.R. China
E-mail: mobile.tr@huawei.com

Ithalatgi Firma Bilgileri:

Huawei Telekominikasyon Dis Tic. Ltd. Sti.

Saray mah. Sanayi cad. Untel sok.

Onur Ofis Park A-1 Blok No.:10 34768

Umraniye / Istanbul / TURKIYE

Tel: 0-216- 6338800

Web: www.huawei.com/tr/

E-posta: mobile.tr@huawei.com

Uriin Adi HONOR Watch GS Pro (Model: KAN-B19)

Boyutlar (Y x G x D) Cihaz (taban dahil, kayis harig): 48mmx48mmx13.6mm

Agirhk Uriin: yaklasik 45.5 g (Kayis icermez)

Digme Yukari digmesi, Asag! digmesi

$arj Yuvasi Manyetik sarj yikstgi

Ekran 1.39 ing AMOLED renkli dokunmatik ekran, 454x454 piksel, 326 PPI.
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Destekleyen Sistemler

Android 5.0 veya istii, iOS 9.0 veya Usti

Bluetooth

2.4 GHz, BT5.1, BLE/BR/EDR, 13dBm

Sensoér

ivme 8lger, Jiroskop sensérii, Manyetometre sensérii, Optik kalp atis hizi sensérii, Ortam
13131 sensorli, Barometre sensérii, Kapasitif sensor

Pil Tipi ve kapasite

Lityum Polimer pil, 790mAh

Sarj Suresi

yaklasik 2 saat

Dayaniklilik Seviyesi

5ATM (sivi temasina kargi garantili degildir, sadece saf suya dayaniklidir)
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